
Freestyle Long Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

18.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

M30
1 3009 1986Maxim RUNGE 01:34:36.5RUS       +0.0

2 3014 1985Michael HENNING 01:37:28.6GER       +2:52.0

3 3003 1988Johann STÖHR 01:39:09.9GER       +4:33.3

4 3002 1989Mathias SELIGER 01:47:09.0GER       +12:32.4

5 3013 1985Alexandr PLYUSHCHEV 01:48:47.4RUS       +14:10.8

6 3001 1989Wolfgang EGGER 01:50:55.7AUT       +16:19.1

7 3008 1986German MESCHERINOV 02:16:00.3RUS       +41:23.7

3004 1987 DNSJakub CZAPLEWSKI POL       

3005 1987 DNSGrzegorz FIJALKOWSKI POL       

W30
1 13001 1988Kathryn MILLER 01:45:49.8USA       +0.0

2 13003 1985Ekaterina TARASOVA 02:42:45.3RUS       +56:55.5

M35
1 3520 1983Sergey TARASOV 01:25:13.0RUS       +0.0

2 3503 1984Vadim MASLOV 01:25:21.9RUS       +8.9

3 3527 1981Stanislav SHCHEPA 01:25:22.7UKR       +9.7

4 3504 1984Christoph SCHWARZL 01:25:37.0AUT       +24.0FF

5 3512 1983Markus KAINHOFER 01:25:37.0AUT       +24.0FF

6 3528 1980Matthäus FISCHBACHER 01:30:10.0AUT       +4:57.0

7 3502 1984Aleksei KHOLMANSKIKH 01:30:37.5RUS       +5:24.5

8 3522 1982Iurii CHERNOSHEI 01:31:01.1RUS       +5:48.1

9 3509 1983Alexey DRYAKHLOV 01:41:18.2RUS       +16:05.2

10 3506 1984Zolbayar TSERENDENDEV 01:41:26.4MGL       +16:13.3

11 3537 1984Edward BERG 01:42:50.3USA       +17:37.3

12 3521 1983Frank WARZ 01:45:35.2GER       +20:22.2

13 3529 1980Pedro MONTES DE OCA GRAUE 01:45:45.3MEX       +20:32.3

14 3505 1984Justin STEEDS 01:51:19.6GER       +26:06.6

15 3535 1980Rustam KLIMUKHAMETOV 01:53:45.6RUS       +28:32.5

16 3508 1983Oleksii DENYSENKO 01:58:45.1UKR       +33:32.1

3518 1983 DNSPhilipp PETER GER       

3523 1982 DNSNikolai EPIFANOV RUS       

3524 1981 DNSIhor KOLESNYKOV UKR       

3530 1980 DNSEsko RÄTY FIN       

3533 1980 DNSStefan WANNER AUT       

W35
1 13508 1982Nadja WOLFF 01:52:11.5GER       +0.0

2 13507 1982Barbara VOGLER 02:03:02.1GER       +10:50.6

3 13506 1982Marja RAUHALAMMI 02:10:59.7FIN       +18:48.2

13501 1984 DNSAgata SZLACHETKA POL       

13503 1983 DNSNailia ANTROPOVA RUS       

13511 1981 DNSVeronika ZAVARZINA RUS       

M40
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1 4019 1977Boguslaw GRACZ 01:28:30.9POL       +0.0

2 4043 1978Geir ODEGARD 01:28:32.7NOR       +1.8

3 4030 1976Markus MEISTER 01:30:13.1GER       +1:42.2

4 4020 1977Jan HOLIGA 01:32:22.2SVK       +3:51.3

5 4029 1976Dmitrii LOKHANOV 01:32:24.7RUS       +3:53.8

6 4015 1978Torsten SELLENY 01:36:19.2AUT       +7:48.3

7 4038 1975Peter MEDVED 01:36:43.6SLO       +8:12.7

8 4039 1975Jakub MROZINSKI 01:37:40.0POL       +9:09.0

9 4025 1977Michael VOGLER 01:38:13.6GER       +9:42.7

10 4042 1975Ivan SCHMID 01:40:42.3SUI       +12:11.4

11 4027 1976Tomasz CHUDZIKIEWICZ 01:42:24.4POL       +13:53.5

12 4005 1979Roman MAJKA 01:44:15.1POL       +15:44.2

13 4023 1977Oliver UHLIG 01:44:16.8GER       +15:45.9

14 4011 1978Stefan Kamil KRZYWICKI 01:44:25.2POL       +15:54.3

15 4026 1977Erich WAGNER 01:45:44.5AUT       +17:13.6

16 4018 1977Yuriy CHIZHIKOV 01:46:11.0RUS       +17:40.1

17 4017 1978Marc STEINEGGER 01:46:37.9SUI       +18:07.0

18 4003 1979Fredy HAUSER 01:53:58.8SUI       +25:27.8

19 4001 1979Jesse COOK 01:54:05.1USA       +25:34.2

20 4041 1975Aron WIESER 01:56:52.5AUT       +28:21.6

21 4033 1976Stephan VAN EIJK 02:16:12.2NED       +47:41.3

4002 1979 DNSAndy FARQUHARSON AUS       

4008 1979 DNSDmitrii SHEIKIN RUS       

4009 1979 DNSMichael WIBMER AUT       

4010 1978 DNSKristian KRISTIANSEN SWE       

4004 1979 DNSFlorian KOTLABA AUT       

4013 1978 DNSMichal MUSIELAK POL       

4014 1978 DNSLaimis RAUDELIUNAS LTU       

4016 1978 DNSHilton SHAW GBR       

4021 1977 DNSChristian ÖTTL GER       

4028 1976 DNFMarkus KÜNZLER AUT       

4044 1978 DNSDominik URBANIAK POL       

4035 1975 DNSManfred EBNER AUT       

W40
1 14011 1977Elena MITCAN 01:39:54.3RUS       +0.0

2 14008 1978Martina SAILER 01:46:16.0USA       +6:21.7

3 14007 1978Beata NOWOK 01:53:03.3POL       +13:09.0

4 14003 1978Anna BEZULSKA 01:59:18.0POL       +19:23.7

14012 1976 DNSSanna HENRIKSSON FIN       

14013 1976 DNFKatja KLEINVELD NED       

14010 1977 DNSJudith JOAST-BRICHTA AUT       

M45
1 4541 1971Marco MOSCONI 01:28:32.9ITA       +0.0

2 4530 1971Mareks BIRKENTALS 01:30:02.4LAT       +1:29.5

3 4511 1973Roland GALLER 01:30:13.2AUT       +1:40.3

4 4504 1974Jan PAULU 01:32:37.9CZE       +4:05.0
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5 4519 1972Reto BRUNNER 01:33:42.6SUI       +5:09.6

6 4532 1971Sergei DEGTIAREV 01:33:53.2RUS       +5:20.3

7 4551 1974Antti HENRIKSSON 01:36:03.6FIN       +7:30.7

8 4555 1970Alexey GUSEV 01:36:08.1RUS       +7:35.2

9 4546 1970Martin SCHLIERENZAUER 01:38:46.5AUT       +10:13.6

10 4537 1971Siegfried KLOTZ 01:41:49.3AUT       +13:16.4

11 4510 1973Vladislav FROLOV 01:42:12.1RUS       +13:39.2

12 4536 1971Rustam IUMADILOV 01:42:25.7RUS       +13:52.7

13 4535 1971Peter GAFFAL 01:47:17.4GER       +18:44.5

14 4509 1973Herbert EBNER 01:52:28.5AUT       +23:55.5

15 4501 1974Jens BORRMANN 01:54:31.6GER       +25:58.7

16 4528 1972Michael RÖSSELET 01:56:54.2SUI       +28:21.2

17 4549 1970André ZAHN 02:00:42.8GER       +32:09.8

18 4520 1972Robert FRIESSER 02:01:12.9AUT       +32:40.0

19 4548 1970Armin WOLF 02:06:39.2GER       +38:06.3

20 4521 1972Hubert FRITZENWENGER 02:07:10.8GER       +38:37.9

4513 1973 DNFAndreas GRITSCH AUT       

4514 1973 DNSCorrado NICHELE ITA       

4515 1973 DNSNico RAU GER       

4522 1972 DNSArno JOAST AUT       

4523 1972 DNSDmitry LAZAREV LAT       

4526 1972 DNSJosef RAGGER AUT       

4543 1970 DNSHeinz HAMMERSCHMID GER       

4547 1971 DNSFrank URBANOWICZ AUT       

4550 1974 DNSKrzysztof KARPIEL POL       

W45
1 14502 1974Anja KRETSCHMER 01:40:02.2GER       +0.0

2 14504 1972Tatiana POSNIKOVA 01:56:18.7RUS       +16:16.4

3 14509 1970Gulnara GIZATULINA 02:01:17.4RUS       +21:15.2

14503 1973 DNSSandra KÖLBEL GER       

14506 1971 DNSElena TIKHONOVA RUS       

M50
1 5025 1967Peter KRONBICHLER 01:28:34.9AUT       +0.0

2 5007 1969Jan LACEK 01:28:37.3POL       +2.3

3 5059 1968Yury PUPYSHEV 01:28:39.6RUS       +4.6

4 5037 1966Yurii GRYNKIV 01:28:49.7UKR       +14.8

5 5021 1968Josef STRAIF 01:31:42.8AUT       +3:07.9

6 5003 1969Tim DONAHUE 01:31:59.7USA       +3:24.7

7 5056 1969Andreas M. EDVARDSEN 01:32:05.1NOR       +3:30.1

8 5061 1965Lars LYSTAD 01:32:09.1NOR       +3:34.1

9 5045 1965Richard DEMETER 01:33:14.8SVK       +4:39.9

10 5032 1967Wolfgang GRASSMAIR 01:33:59.9AUT       +5:25.0

11 5039 1966Erlan KASKEEV 01:34:00.5RUS       +5:25.6

12 5009 1969Oleg SHEVELEV 01:34:04.4RUS       +5:29.5

13 5054 1965Aleksandr TUKMACHEV 01:34:14.5RUS       +5:39.6

14 5016 1968Daniel GLADIS 01:35:46.8CZE       +7:11.9
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15 5035 1966Gerhard ENZENHOFER 01:36:18.7AUT       +7:43.8

16 5029 1967Matthias RAUCH 01:37:59.6GER       +9:24.7

17 5053 1966Mikhail SMOLKIN 01:39:01.5RUS       +10:26.5

18 5034 1966Paolo BENETTI 01:40:48.8ITA       +12:13.8

19 5038 1966Christian HOSER 01:42:56.5AUT       +14:21.6

20 5036 1966Hendrik ESCHER 01:45:34.0GER       +16:59.0

21 5052 1965Igor SIMONOV 01:45:34.8RUS       +16:59.8

22 5010 1969Andrzej SIDOROWICZ-RADZIKOWSKI 01:46:22.9POL       +17:47.9

23 5058 1968Kyle BOSCHEN 01:46:41.4USA       +18:06.5

24 5060 1967Daniel KNAUSS 01:46:41.5USA       +18:06.5

25 5018 1968Christian MOSLER 01:56:27.1GER       +27:52.1

5011 1969 DNSDirk VATER AUT       

5017 1968 DNSAnton KIRCHEV BUL       

5019 1968 DNSFrank NEUMEIER GER       

5020 1968 DNSYuriy OSYPCHUK UKR       

5006 1969 DNSAndrey KUKRUS RUS       

5022 1967 DNSRalph FELBINGER AUT       

5028 1967 DNSAndrzej PRUD POL       

5057 1969 DNFTed HULBERT USA       

5077 1967 DNSFrancis GERBERT GENT FRA       

W50
1 15002 1969Liudmila UZICK 01:43:13.0GER       +0.0

2 15006 1968Katharina RITZER 01:44:05.5AUT       +52.4

3 15019 1965Kerstin DREXLER 01:44:08.0GER       +55.0

4 15009 1967Gulnara MEDVEDEVA 01:47:11.3RUS       +3:58.3

5 15001 1969Zilya SHEVELEVA 01:56:25.5RUS       +13:12.5

6 15013 1967Claudia BREGULLA-LINKE 02:03:55.5GER       +20:42.4

7 15016 1966Zalifa SAMIGULLINA 02:12:02.4RUS       +28:49.4

8 15025 1966Yvonne HÄUPTLI 02:23:50.4SUI       +40:37.4

9 15018 1966Nadezda ZATONSKAYA 02:33:10.9RUS       +49:57.8

15004 1968 DNSMiriam BUTHMANN GER       

15005 1968 DNSSilke ESCHER GER       

15008 1967 DNSRegina HOSER-MOSER AUT       

15024 1967 DNSElena MULYUKOVA RUS       

15017 1966 DNSBarbara STICH GER       

15036 1968 DNSSirra TOIVONEN FIN       

M55
1 5524 1962Francesco BENETTI 01:34:02.0ITA       +0.0

2 5526 1962Martin FURRER 01:34:12.6SUI       +10.5

3 5554 1961Janko ZELEZNIKAR 01:34:22.0SLO       +19.9

4 5551 1961Waleri PETRUSENKO 01:36:01.3BLR       +1:59.3

5 5514 1963Alexander ABRAMOV 01:36:51.8RUS       +2:49.7

6 5509 1964Azat MULYUKOV 01:37:21.9RUS       +3:19.8

7 5516 1963Alexandr EROFEEV 01:40:12.6RUS       +6:10.5

8 5567 1961Heinz WALCHER 01:40:23.4AUT       +6:21.4

9 5548 1961Todor MASHOV 01:40:28.4BUL       +6:26.3
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10 5501 1964Vitaliy CHEKH 01:40:45.7UKR       +6:43.6

11 5550 1961Kari NURMI 01:42:03.5FIN       +8:01.4

12 5071 1962Lindsay BRIDGFORD 01:42:04.6AUS       +8:02.6

13 5525 1962Bernhard CAPITANI 01:42:46.5ITA       +8:44.4

14 5535 1962Lorenz RYFFEL 01:43:04.4SUI       +9:02.3

15 5529 1962Hermann HOPPE 01:43:09.9GER       +9:07.9

16 5512 1964Arman YIGITKURT 01:44:01.8GER       +9:59.7

17 5511 1964Christoph STROLZ 01:46:48.8AUT       +12:46.8

18 5503 1964Andreas FUCHS 01:48:00.5AUT       +13:58.5

19 5522 1963Alexander GONCHAROV 01:48:01.7RUS       +13:59.7

20 5563 1960Peter MERTZ 01:50:45.4AUT       +16:43.4

21 5506 1964Lubomír KOLLÁR 01:52:45.6SVK       +18:43.5

22 5565 1960Manfred SCHWEINBERG 01:54:30.8GER       +20:28.8

23 5539 1962Egbert VEIT 01:54:31.0GER       +20:28.9

24 5568 1960Jakob PROPP 01:58:27.7GER       +24:25.6

25 5513 1964Yuri KUSKOV 01:59:00.4RUS       +24:58.4

26 5566 1960Yury STROGANOV 02:00:48.9RUS       +26:46.9

27 5564 1960Walter PUTZ 02:01:24.9AUT       +27:22.8

28 5528 1962Gerhard HACKL 02:04:50.4AUT       +30:48.3

29 5553 1961Christian STERNEDER 02:07:09.5GER       +33:07.5

30 5510 1964Vitaly SMIRNOV 02:29:44.6RUS       +55:42.6

5590 1960 DNSAndras CSUCS ROM       

5508 1964 DNFJürgen MOCH GER       

5531 1962 DNSFrank KÖLBEL GER       

5533 1962 DNSAntti PIETILÄ FIN       

5543 1961 DNSAlexander BARKAR RUS       

5545 1961 DNFMilan GORNIK SLO       

5549 1961 DNSFerenc MISKOLCZI HUN       

5552 1961 DNSAlexey PRONIN RUS       

5559 1960 DNSVasil KHUSNETDINOV RUS       

5560 1960 DNSEd KIMM USA       

5561 1960 DNSReinhard KRONBICHLER AUT       

5569 1960 DNSBrian WIEGHAUS USA       

W55
1 15502 1964Barbara HÄSCH 01:45:43.7GER       +0.0

2 15511 1961Gertrud HÄRER 01:57:24.8GER       +11:41.0

3 15503 1964Christine MOORS 02:06:45.4GER       +21:01.6

4 15515 1960Iliusa KHUSNETDINOVA 02:19:52.1RUS       +34:08.3

5 15517 1960Mariëtte VAN HOOFF 02:21:47.2NED       +36:03.4

15504 1963 DNSMarina EGOROVA RUS       

M60
1 6010 1959Franz HERBURGER 01:40:14.5AUT       +0.0

2 6055 1955Jaromír ŠIMUNEK 01:40:20.5CZE       +6.0

3 6023 1957Josef VEJNAR 01:41:53.0CZE       +1:38.5

4 6001 1959Sergei KOVALEV 01:43:41.1RUS       +3:26.6

5 6009 1958Hans GUGGISBERG 01:44:30.0SUI       +4:15.5
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6 6031 1956Hans GERBER 01:48:38.2SUI       +8:23.6

7 6044 1955Alfred KRUG 01:48:39.7AUT       +8:25.2

8 6025 1957Ivan PANCHENKO 01:52:28.7RUS       +12:14.2

9 6049 1955Anatoliy TURKIN 01:58:12.7UKR       +17:58.1

10 6012 1958Aleksei LOPUKHIN 02:01:08.7RUS       +20:54.2

11 6028 1956Yves DOUDNIKOFF 02:05:36.9FRA       +25:22.4

12 6006 1958Norbert BENEDER 02:06:02.3AUT       +25:47.8

13 6048 1955Yuriy TURKIN 02:14:17.5GER       +34:02.9

14 6046 1955Norbert SCHAUER 02:14:24.7AUT       +34:10.2

15 6042 1955Farit KHALILOV 02:15:21.7RUS       +35:07.2

6002 1959 DNSPeter PFATRISCH GER       

6008 1958 DNFNiek BRAVENBOER NED       

6016 1957 DNSThomas CORTOLEZIS AUT       

6018 1957 DNFErwin HAAS GER       

6019 1957 DNSRyszard KOPROWSKI POL       

6024 1957 DNSDaniele VUERICH ITA       

6026 1956 DNSMichael BROWDER FRA       

6027 1956 DNSChristopher DONNELLY GER       

6032 1956 DNSChristian HERMANRUD NOR       

6037 1956 DNFDordan PHILIPPE FRA       

6039 1955 DNSLuzi CORSINI SUI       

6047 1955 DNSMarc TOESCA

6052 1957 DNFWilliam CAHOW USA       

W60
1 16002 1957Jana GAUDELOVA 00:59:10.1CZE       +0.0

2 16004 1956Martina HENRICH-KLEYER 01:13:43.5GER       +14:33.3

16006 1956 DQCatherine WULLSCHLEGER SUI       

16003 1957 DNSHedwig KOFLER AUT       

M65
1 6504 1954Nikolai KARETNIKOV 01:45:01.0RUS       +0.0

2 6512 1953Marcus FLORINETT 01:46:43.1SUI       +1:42.0

3 6517 1953Franz SCHEIBER 01:46:44.6AUT       +1:43.5

4 6505 1954Richard KOFLER 01:46:45.6AUT       +1:44.6

5 6510 1953Vladimir ANDRONOV 01:47:44.0RUS       +2:43.0

6 6525 1952Reto NICK 01:49:52.3SUI       +4:51.3

7 6518 1953Peter STRENG 01:50:08.0AUT       +5:07.0

8 6540 1954William QUINLAN 02:01:32.8USA       +16:31.8

9 6530 1950Lambert FREY 02:02:43.7AUT       +17:42.7

10 6511 1953Reinhold EIBENSTEINER 02:06:20.8AUT       +21:19.8

11 6538 1955Jaromir SIMUNEK 02:07:23.3CZE       +22:22.2

12 6523 1952Czeslav MACZYNSKI 02:09:34.5POL       +24:33.4

6501 1954 DNSArtur GRAUBERGER GER       

6506 1954 DNSWalter MINATTI AUT       

6514 1953 DNSMartin HAIDER AUT       

6515 1953 DNSFriedrich NÖCKLER ITA       

6519 1952 DNSKonrad BLUM GER       
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6520 1952 DNSReinhold COVINI AUT       

6524 1952 DNSEdi MALGIARITTA SUI       

6529 1951 DNSHans WEILHARTER AUT       

6533 1950 DNFAngel MEDINA ESP       

6541 1954 DNSAlasdair WILSON CRAW GBR       

6532 1950 DNFFranz HEMETSBERGER AUT       

6539 1950 DNSJanusz GRANDYS POL       

W65
1 16502 1954Marianne GRÜNEBACH 01:20:07.9GER       +0.0

2 16503 1953Edith FREY 01:20:13.9AUT       +5.9

M70
1 7001 1949Josef BRANDAUER 00:52:51.9AUT       +0.0

2 7007 1948Waldemar LEITHNER 00:56:29.7AUT       +3:37.8

3 7008 1948Sergei MURASHEV 00:57:24.8RUS       +4:32.9

4 7003 1949Vladimir SPORYKHIN 00:58:50.9RUS       +5:59.0

5 7010 1947Hans-Martin FELIX 01:00:14.2SUI       +7:22.3

6 7009 1948Johann SIEGELE 01:00:18.3AUT       +7:26.4

7 7011 1947Ludwig HÖFLER 01:01:19.9GER       +8:28.0

8 7005 1948Peter GRÜNEBACH 01:03:17.6GER       +10:25.7

7006 1948 DNSJosef ILGNER GER       

7016 1946 DNSAart VAN DE BREEVAART BRAVENBOER NED       

7017 1945 DNSWerner KONZETT AUT       

7019 1945 DNSWillibald TSCHEMERNJAK AUT       

W70
17002 1946 DNSIrmelind KLÜGLEIN GER       

M75
1 7501 1944Paul GRABER 00:53:59.1SUI       +0.0

2 7509 1942Samuel YERSIN 01:14:16.5SUI       +20:17.4

W75
1 17501 1944Sharon CRAWFORD 01:24:46.2USA       +0.0

M80
1 8006 1937Josef SCHÖBERL 01:26:36.3AUT       +0.0

8002 1939 DNSNikolay LYANGUZOV RUS       
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay M 160-199 years
1 SBG Bayern Connection 00:36:16.2

4030 Markus MEISTER 00:09:11.940.1 GER    
  4511 Roland GALLER 00:09:58.140.2 AUT     
 3512 Markus KAINHOFER 00:08:35.040.3 AUT     
 3504 Christoph SCHWARZL 00:08:31.040.4 AUT     
 2 Team nabiegowkach.pl 00:39:05.5

4539 Grzegorz LEGIERSKI 00:09:35.810.1 POL     
 5027 Wladyslaw OLSZOWSKI 00:10:35.110.2 POL     
 4538 Kazimierz LEGIERSKI 00:09:22.010.3 POL     
 5007 Jan LACEK 00:09:32.410.4 POL     
 3 Slovakia SVK 00:39:05.5

3531 Tomáš SMORADA 00:09:50.418.1 SVK     
 4020 Jan HOLIGA 00:09:56.418.2 SVK     
 5506 Lubomír KOLLÁR 00:09:54.418.3 SVK     
 5045 Richard DEMETER 00:09:24.118.4 SVK     
 4 Switzerland 00:39:20.8

4042 Ivan SCHMID 00:10:14.711.1 SUI      

5015 Roland EGGSPÜHLER 00:10:21.711.2 SUI      

4017 Marc STEINEGGER 00:09:52.211.3 SUI      

4519 Reto BRUNNER 00:08:52.111.4 SUI      

5 HWK-Team AUSTRIA 00:39:31.8
3528 Matthäus FISCHBACHER 00:09:42.435.1 AUT     

 5001 Anton ASTNER 00:10:48.735.2 AUT     
 5561 Reinhard KRONBICHLER 00:09:48.335.3 AUT     
 5025 Peter KRONBICHLER 00:09:12.235.4 AUT     
 6 Austria 1 00:40:39.8

4009 Michael WIBMER 00:09:58.112.1 AUT     
 3533 Stefan WANNER 00:10:54.512.2 AUT     
 4028 Markus KÜNZLER 00:09:51.712.3 AUT     
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Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

5511 Christoph STROLZ 00:09:55.312.4 AUT     
 7 Myrollerski Racingteam zipps 00:40:41.0

3014 Michael HENNING 00:10:15.731.1 GER    
  4036 Andreas HERBST 00:11:02.831.2 GER    
  5019 Frank NEUMEIER 00:10:04.931.3 GER    
  4025 Michael VOGLER 00:09:17.431.4 GER    
  8 IL GATTO ELA VOLPE ECO 00:41:42.0

3516 Christian MACHEINER 00:10:36.621.1 AUT     
 4022 Hans PUNTEL 00:11:32.321.2 ITA      

4509 Herbert EBNER 00:09:46.121.3 AUT     
 4035 Manfred EBNER 00:09:46.921.4 AUT     
 9 INNIO Jenbacher Atheltes 00:42:15.3

3529 Pedro MONTES DE OCA GRAUE 00:12:52.448.1 MEX    
  5547 Klaus LUDL 00:10:50.348.2 AUT     
 3507 Lukas UNDEVALL 00:08:39.748.3 AUT     
 3007 Martin THALER 00:09:52.748.4 AUT     
 10 Novosibirsk1 00:42:43.9

4507 Vitaly SLIVA 00:11:15.736.1 RUS    
  5544 Sergey BOBROV 00:11:38.336.2 RUS    
  3013 Alexandr PLYUSHCHEV 00:10:01.036.3 RUS    
  3509 Alexey DRYAKHLOV 00:09:48.836.4 RUS    
  11 RACKETS 00:43:47.2

4505 Falko SCHÜLLNER 00:11:17.044.1 AUT     
 4010 Kristian KRISTIANSEN 00:10:48.544.2 SWE    
  6026 Michael BROWDER 00:12:26.044.3 FRA     
 3009 Maxim RUNGE 00:09:15.644.4 RUS    
  12 Sachsenexpress 00:44:12.2

4032 Jörg UNGETHÜM 00:12:05.730.1 GER    
  3521 Frank WARZ 00:12:13.230.2 GER    
  4501 Jens BORRMANN 00:09:54.130.3 GER    
  4023 Oliver UHLIG 00:09:59.130.4 GER    
  13 Ski Band 00:46:42.5

5510 Vitaly SMIRNOV 00:14:38.937.1 RUS    
  4506 Andrey SELYANIN 00:10:42.737.2 RUS    
  3523 Nikolai EPIFANOV 00:10:39.737.3 RUS    
  3535 Rustam KLIMUKHAMETOV 00:10:41.137.4 RUS    
  14 BENEDER 00:49:52.5

6536 Nikolai SEMAKOV 00:12:34.015.1 BLR     
 3004 Jakub CZAPLEWSKI 00:14:29.015.2 POL     
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Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

5028 Andrzej PRUD 00:11:31.515.3 POL     
 6006 Norbert BENEDER 00:11:17.815.4 AUT     
 15 MOSKAU 00:52:45.7

15515 Iliusa KHUSNETDINOVA 00:14:54.151.1 AUT     
 3008 German MESCHERINOV 00:13:01.851.2 RUS    
  5532 Franco LANDRA 00:13:52.751.3 ITA      

5527 Leonid GOLUBKOV 00:10:57.051.4 RUS    
  16 NO NAME 2 01:08:43.8

6531 Jonathan GLUCKMAN 00:18:03.750.1 NZL     
 3002 Hans-Martin FELIX 00:13:14.250.2 SUI      

3038 Khaled ELSHEBOKSHY 00:13:27.450.3 EGY    
  3537 Edward BERG 00:23:58.450.4 USA     
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay W 160-199 years
1 Russia 40 00:44:21.5

15020 Olga SAVOYSKAYA 00:11:59.97.1 RUS    
  14507 Svetlana VASENINA 00:11:10.67.2 RUS    
  14504 Tatiana POSNIKOVA 00:10:58.07.3 RUS    
  14011 Elena MITCAN 00:10:12.87.4 RUS    
  2 German Girls 00:45:31.3

15019 Kerstin DREXLER 00:11:28.24.1 GER    
  14502 Anja KRETSCHMER 00:11:32.14.2 GER    
  14503 Sandra KÖLBEL 00:11:02.34.3 GER    
  15502 Barbara HÄSCH 00:11:28.64.4 GER    
  3 Olimpic 7 00:49:10.7

15516 Galina TRUBINA 00:14:18.21.1 RUS    
  13001 Kathryn MILLER 00:11:58.01.2 USA     
 14007 Beata NOWOK 00:12:02.91.3 POL     
 13002 Alena ZORINA 00:10:51.51.4 RUS    
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay M 200-239 years
1 ITALIA GSA 2 00:36:35.6

6024 Daniele VUERICH 00:09:31.817.1 ITA      

5502 Marco CRESTANI 00:09:49.917.2 ITA      

5524 Francesco BENETTI 00:08:36.617.3 ITA      

4541 Marco MOSCONI 00:08:37.217.4 ITA      

2 New Step 00:38:16.4
5536 Yury STENIN 00:09:58.623.1 RUS    

  4532 Sergei DEGTIAREV 00:09:35.523.2 RUS    
  5552 Alexey PRONIN 00:09:32.523.3 RUS    
  4555 Alexey GUSEV 00:09:09.723.4 RUS    
  3 GSA ITALY 00:38:46.2

5051 Walter SCHUETZ 00:09:33.319.1 ITA      

5526 Martin FURRER 00:10:00.219.2 SUI      

4514 Corrado NICHELE 00:09:25.219.3 ITA      
5034 Paolo BENETTI 00:09:47.319.4 ITA      

4 Ekaterinburg 00:39:20.8
4024 Igor USANIN 00:10:14.729.1 RUS    

  5541 Saluat GIMAEV 00:10:46.029.2 RUS    
  6001 Sergei KOVALEV 00:09:36.429.3 RUS    
  4530 Mareks BIRKENTALS 00:08:43.629.4 LAT     
 5 NOVOSIBIRSK 00:39:26.8

4531 Anton CHESNOKOV 00:10:10.720.1 RUS    
  5055 Bazhenov VALERIY 00:10:11.820.2 RUS    
  5008 Viacheslav RIKHTER 00:09:26.320.3 RUS    
  5012 Mikhail PLYASOV 00:09:37.820.4 RUS    
  6 Nordic Academy 00:40:23.6

5005 Peter KIENE 00:09:17.325.1 AUT     
 5046 Markus FÖRMER 00:11:50.125.2 AUT     
 5567 Heinz WALCHER 00:09:31.525.3 AUT     
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Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

5022 Ralph FELBINGER 00:09:44.625.4 AUT     
 7 UGRA Team 00:40:49.1

5568 Jakob PROPP 00:11:23.414.1 GER    
  5522 Alexander GONCHAROV 00:09:25.014.2 RUS    
  5009 Oleg SHEVELEV 00:10:29.414.3 RUS    
  5039 Erlan KASKEEV 00:09:31.114.4 RUS    
  8 Nordic Team Absam 00:40:51.0

5023 Klaus GREIDERER 00:10:14.122.1 AUT     
 5002 Michael BUCHER 00:10:43.622.2 AUT     
 4502 Robert DREXEL 00:09:34.522.3 AUT     
 5038 Christian HOSER 00:10:18.622.4 AUT     
 9 Erzgebirge 00:44:01.9

5507 Jens LANGER 00:11:11.942.1 GER    
  5036 Hendrik ESCHER 00:12:05.342.2 GER    
  6522 Holger HANZLIK 00:10:38.642.3 GER    
  5531 Frank KÖLBEL 00:10:05.842.4 GER    
  10 Nordic Friend´s 00:44:06.0

6509 Herbert WOLKERSTORFER 00:11:20.226.1 AUT     
 6038 Josef WEIXLBAUMER 00:12:14.226.2 AUT     
 5564 Walter PUTZ 00:10:27.226.3 AUT     
 4517 Markus SCHWARZ 00:10:04.326.4 AUT     
 11 Germany 208 00:45:44.5

5520 Jan ULBRICH 00:11:43.343.1 GER    
  5018 Christian MOSLER 00:13:21.743.2 GER    
  4521 Hubert FRITZENWENGER 00:10:42.743.3 GER    
  5004 Anderl HOESS 00:09:56.743.4 GER    
  12 SC Villingen 00:51:03.6

6041 Manfred JÖCKEL 00:13:16.228.1 GER    
  5515 Richie ARHEIT 00:13:05.928.2 GER    
  7015 Johann OSTLER 00:12:42.728.3 GER    
  4548 Armin WOLF 00:11:58.728.4 GER    
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay W 200-239 years
1 Royal Ladies 00:47:45.1

14505 Martina BUCHER-ZANGERL 00:11:58.43.1 AUT     
 15008 Regina HOSER-MOSER 00:13:15.93.2 AUT     
 14508 Gertraud ENZENHOFER 00:11:12.43.3 AUT     
 15002 Liudmila UZICK 00:11:18.33.4 GER    
  2 Leader Women 00:49:17.9

15014 Alla KOROTKOVA 00:12:32.42.1 RUS    
  15009 Gulnara MEDVEDEVA 00:13:25.02.2 RUS    
  15001 Zilya SHEVELEVA 00:11:26.82.3 RUS    
  15504 Marina EGOROVA 00:11:53.52.4 RUS    
  3 Europe Plus + 00:57:33.7

15505 Claudia HAHN 00:17:55.05.1 GER    
  16007 Oksana ZALISKO 00:14:21.55.2 UKR    
  15016 Zalifa SAMIGULLINA 00:12:41.95.3 RUS    
  13507 Barbara VOGLER 00:12:35.15.4 GER    
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay W 240-279 years
1 Die Wilde WG 00:57:55.6

15509 Annette WROBEL 00:15:50.56.1 GER    
  15503 Christine MOORS 00:14:14.96.2 GER    
  17002 Irmelind KLÜGLEIN 00:15:12.76.3 GER    
  15511 Gertrud HÄRER 00:12:37.46.4 GER    
  2 "TEAM of FRIENDS" 01:11:43.6

17003 Lori STEINBACH 00:18:23.98.1 USA     
 16504 Ann KETELAARS 00:16:40.18.2 NED    
  17502 Liudmila GOLUBKOVA 00:23:11.58.3 RUS    
  15512 Irina KOZLOVSKAIA 00:13:28.08.4 RUS    
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Cross Country Relay Date: 17.01.2020

OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Pos No Name ResultTimeRelay N. NAT

Relay M 280+ years
1 AUSTRIA 00:48:59.4

7019 Willibald TSCHEMERNJAK 00:12:54.546.1 AUT     
 7009 Johann SIEGELE 00:13:23.846.2 AUT     
 7001 Josef BRANDAUER 00:11:16.546.3 AUT     
 7007 Waldemar LEITHNER 00:11:24.546.4 AUT     
 2 NORGER 00:57:19.4

7514 Arne VIDNES 00:17:13.845.1 NOR    
  7508 Richard KRINGHAUG 00:12:59.645.2 NOR    
  7011 Ludwig HÖFLER 00:12:55.445.3 GER    
  7510 Haakon SVENDSEN 00:14:10.445.4 NOR    
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Freestyle Middle Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

16.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

M30 15 km
1 3012 1985Stefan HAINDL 00:33:27.4AUT       +0.0

2 3010 1985Thomas DANIEL 00:33:40.6AUT       +13.2

3 3003 1988Johann STÖHR 00:36:17.9GER       +2:50.5

4 3016 1986Dimitri ZHUKOV 00:36:24.6RUS       +2:57.2

5 3009 1986Maxim RUNGE 00:37:06.1RUS       +3:38.7

6 3014 1985Michael HENNING 00:38:13.8GER       +4:46.4

7 3002 1989Matthias SELIGER 00:39:22.1GER       +5:54.7

8 3013 1985Alexandr PLYUSHCHEV 00:40:42.3RUS       +7:14.9

9 3001 1989Wolfgang EGGER 00:40:47.2AUT       +7:19.8

10 3005 1987Grzegorz FIJALKOWSKI 00:46:11.6POL       +12:44.2

3006 1987 DNSFranz-Xaver FRIEDL GER       

3007 1987 DNSMartin THALER AUT       

W30 15 km
1 13002 1986Alena ZORINA 00:51:17.2RUS       +0.0

2 13003 1985Ekaterina TARASOVA 01:07:24.3RUS       +16:07.1

M35 15 km
1 3520 1983Sergey TARASOV 00:33:40.9RUS       +0.0

2 3501 1984Pavel EROFEEV 00:34:01.3RUS       +20.3

3 3527 1981Stanislav SHCHEPA 00:34:12.2UKR       +31.2

4 3504 1984Christoph SCHWARZL 00:34:22.0AUT       +41.0

5 3512 1983Markus KAINHOFER 00:35:05.5AUT       +1:24.5

6 3528 1980Matthäus FISCHBACHER 00:35:06.4AUT       +1:25.4FF

7 3507 1984Lukas UNDEVALL 00:35:06.4AUT       +1:25.4FF

8 3511 1983André JAKOBSSON 00:36:05.0SWE       +2:24.0

9 3518 1983Philipp PETER 00:36:49.7GER       +3:08.8

10 3522 1982Iurii CHERNOSHEI 00:36:57.5RUS       +3:16.5

11 3532 1980Pavel SUKHAREV 00:37:17.9RUS       +3:37.0

12 3502 1984Aleksei KHOLMANSKIKH 00:38:10.5RUS       +4:29.5

13 3534 1980Vasilii ZAKALIUZHNYI 00:40:28.0RUS       +6:47.1

14 3529 1980Pedro MONTES DE OCA GRAUE 00:42:23.7MEX       +8:42.7

15 3535 1980Rustam KLIMUKHAMETOV 00:42:59.4RUS       +9:18.4

16 3506 1984Zolbayar TSERENDENDEV 00:44:04.8MGL       +10:23.8

17 3508 1983Oleksii DENYSENKO 00:45:00.8UKR       +11:19.8

18 3523 1982Nikolai EPIFANOV 00:45:29.6RUS       +11:48.7

19 3537 1984Edward BERG 00:55:27.3USA       +21:46.4

3509 1983 DNSAlexey DRYAKHLOV RUS       

3519 1983 DNSSebastian REIF GER       

3524 1981 DNSIhor KOLESNYKOV UKR       

3525 1981 DNSOleksii RYBALKA UKR       

3531 1980 DNSTomáš SMORADA SVK       

3514 1983 DNSLeo LAHER AUT       

W35 15 km
1 13508 1982Nadja WOLFF 00:47:31.2GER       +0.0
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Freestyle Middle Distance
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Rk No Name YoB

16.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

2 13507 1982Barbara VOGLER 00:49:09.8GER       +1:38.5

3 13506 1982Marja RAUHALAMMI 00:50:09.3FIN       +2:38.0

4 13501 1984Agata SZLACHETKA 00:50:43.8POL       +3:12.5

5 13510 1981Poonyanuch KLOBUCZEK 00:53:53.5THI       +6:22.3

6 13504 1983Martina LACKNER 01:05:06.3AUT       +17:35.0

7 13503 1983Nailia ANTROPOVA 01:08:53.9RUS       +21:22.6

13511 1981 DNSVeronika ZAVARZINA RUS       

13509 1982 DNS???? ????? RUS       

M40 15 km
1 4030 1976Markus MEISTER 00:34:57.9GER       +0.0

2 4029 1976Dmitrii LOKHANOV 00:35:26.8RUS       +28.9

3 4015 1978Torsten SELLENY 00:36:32.0AUT       +1:34.0

4 4039 1975Jakub MROZINSKI 00:36:52.7POL       +1:54.8

5 4006 1979Pavel Tikhomirov PAVEL TIKHOMIROV 00:37:03.3RUS       +2:05.3

6 4042 1975Ivan SCHMID 00:37:08.9SUI       +2:11.0

7 4024 1977Igor USANIN 00:37:36.5RUS       +2:38.6

8 4025 1977Michael VOGLER 00:37:37.5GER       +2:39.6

9 4034 1977John WILKIE 00:38:02.6CAN       +3:04.7

10 4027 1976Tomasz CHUDZIKIEWICZ 00:38:05.3POL       +3:07.4

11 4023 1977Oliver UHLIG 00:38:43.9GER       +3:46.0

12 4021 1977Christian ÖTTL 00:38:48.3GER       +3:50.4

13 4018 1977Yuriy CHIZHIKOV 00:39:09.0RUS       +4:11.1

14 4028 1976Markus KÜNZLER 00:40:09.8AUT       +5:11.9

15 4026 1977Erich WAGNER 00:40:25.3AUT       +5:27.4

16 4017 1978Marc STEINEGGER 00:40:36.0SUI       +5:38.1

17 4001 1979Jesse COOK 00:40:36.4USA       +5:38.5

18 4038 1975Peter MEDVED 00:41:55.4SLO       +6:57.5

19 4041 1975Aron WIESER 00:42:09.5AUT       +7:11.6

20 4010 1978Kristian KRISTIANSEN 00:42:19.3SWE       +7:21.3

21 4004 1979Florian KOTLABA 00:43:24.1AUT       +8:26.1

22 4012 1978Hanspeter LERCHER 00:43:34.4ITA       +8:36.5

23 4003 1979Fredy HAUSER 00:43:43.0SUI       +8:45.1

24 4013 1978Michal MUSIELAK 00:46:08.7POL       +11:10.7

4002 1979 DNSAndy FARQUHARSON AUS       

4014 1978 DNSLaimis RAUDELIUNAS LTH       

4016 1978 DNSHilton SHAW GBR       

4022 1978 DNSHans PUNTEL ITA       

4031 1976 DNSAndreas SCHWARZ AUT       

4035 1975 DNSManfred EBNER AUT       

4037 1975 DNSMaxim KOCHNEV RUS       

4043 1978 DNSGeir ODEGARD NOR       

4046 1977 DNSIsmail HASSAN EGY       

W40 15 km
1 14011 1977Elena MITCAN 00:40:14.3RUS       +0.0

2 14008 1978Martina SAILER 00:43:17.5USA       +3:03.2

3 14003 1978Anna BEZULSKA 00:47:58.3POL       +7:44.0
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4 14012 1976Sanna HENRIKSSON 00:49:47.4FIN       +9:33.0

5 14013 1976Katja KLEINVELD 00:57:21.3NED       +17:07.0

M45 15 km
1 4541 1971Marco MOSCONI 00:33:34.2ITA       +0.0

2 4511 1973Roland GALLER 00:34:29.5AUT       +55.3

3 4530 1971Mareks BIRKENTALS 00:35:07.3LAT       +1:33.1

4 4504 1974Jan PAULU 00:35:41.0CZE       +2:06.8

5 4540 1971Sproule LOVE 00:35:48.2USA       +2:13.9

6 4555 1970Alexey GUSEV 00:36:31.1RUS       +2:56.9

7 4532 1971Sergei DEGTIAREV 00:37:17.4RUS       +3:43.2

8 4526 1972Josef RAGGER 00:37:18.1AUT       +3:43.9

9 4537 1971Siegfried KLOTZ 00:37:50.2AUT       +4:16.0

10 4546 1970Martin SCHLIERENZAUER 00:38:03.9AUT       +4:29.7

11 4535 1971Peter GAFFAL 00:38:41.7GER       +5:07.5

12 4538 1971Kazimierz LEGIERSKI 00:38:52.5POL       +5:18.3

13 4514 1973Corrado NICHELE 00:39:04.8ITA       +5:30.6

14 4536 1971Rustam IUMADILOV 00:39:36.9RUS       +6:02.7

15 4509 1973Herbert EBNER 00:40:46.7AUT       +7:12.5

16 4528 1972Michael RÖSSELET 00:41:57.4SUI       +8:23.2

17 4515 1973Nico RAU 00:44:37.1GER       +11:02.9

18 4521 1972Hubert FRITZENWENGER 00:44:47.3GER       +11:13.1

19 4549 1970André ZAHN 00:46:00.8GER       +12:26.5

20 4524 1972Carsten OLSEN 00:46:53.0GRN       +13:18.8

21 4548 1970Armin WOLF 00:47:04.6GER       +13:30.4

22 4529 1972Roland WINNICKI 00:53:43.3POL       +20:09.1

4502 1974 DNSRobert DREXEL AUT       

4519 1972 DNSReto BRUNNER SUI       

4527 1973 DNSRobert ROMANOWICZ POL       

4543 1970 DNSHeinz HAMMERSCHMID GER       

4547 1971 DNSFrank URBANOWICZ AUT       

4550 1974 DNSKrzysztof KARPIEL POL       

W45 15 km
1 14507 1971Svetlana VASENINA 00:40:36.1RUS       +0.0

2 14502 1974Anja KRETSCHMER 00:40:43.7GER       +7.6

3 14504 1972Tatiana POSNIKOVA 00:45:45.0RUS       +5:08.8

4 14508 1970Gertraud ENZENHOFER 00:46:42.1AUT       +6:05.9

5 14509 1970Gulnara GIZATULINA 00:49:07.4RUS       +8:31.3

14503 1973 DNSSandra KÖLBEL GER       

M50 15 km
1 5025 1967Peter KRONBICHLER 00:35:07.7AUT       +0.0

2 5037 1966Yurii GRYNKIV 00:35:52.5UKR       +44.8

3 5021 1968Josef STRAIF 00:36:10.6AUT       +1:02.9

4 5003 1969Tim DONAHUE 00:36:22.1USA       +1:14.4

5 5007 1969Jan LACEK 00:36:54.0POL       +1:46.3

6 5032 1967Wolfgang GRASSMAIR 00:36:58.9AUT       +1:51.2
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7 5045 1965Richard DEMETER 00:37:01.5SVK       +1:53.7

8 5009 1969Oleg SHEVELEV 00:37:03.3RUS       +1:55.6

9 5039 1966Erlan KASKEEV 00:37:39.3RUS       +2:31.5

10 5017 1968Anton KIRCHEV 00:38:03.7BUL       +2:56.0

11 5016 1968Daniel GLADIS 00:38:56.0CZE       +3:48.2

12 5034 1966Paolo BENETTI 00:39:12.0ITA       +4:04.3

13 5054 1965Aleksandr TUKMACHEV 00:39:13.0RUS       +4:05.3

14 5001 1969Anton ASTNER 00:39:13.4AUT       +4:05.7

15 5029 1967Matthias RAUCH 00:39:22.5GER       +4:14.8

16 5019 1968Frank NEUMEIER 00:40:45.9GER       +5:38.1

17 5004 1969Anderl HOESS 00:40:53.7GER       +5:46.0

18 5010 1969Andrzej SIDOROWICZ-RADZIKOWSKI 00:41:47.7POL       +6:40.0

19 5031 1968Patrick WETTER 00:41:52.0SUI       +6:44.3

20 5041 1966Peter Oluf Holm MEYER 00:42:53.0GRN       +7:45.3

21 5077 1967Francis GERBERT GENT 00:44:05.8FRA       +8:58.1

22 5011 1969Dirk VATER 00:44:39.3AUT       +9:31.6

23 5028 1967Andrzej PRUD 00:45:00.7POL       +9:53.0

24 5042 1966Joachim WETTERMARK 00:46:37.7USA       +11:29.9

25 5018 1968Christian MOSLER 00:47:07.3GER       +11:59.5

5006 1969 DNSAndrey KUKRUS RUS       

5008 1969 DNSViacheslav RIKHTER RUS       

5015 1968 DNSRoland EGGSPÜHLER SUI       

5020 1968 DNSYuriy OSYPCHUK UKR       

5022 1967 DNSRalph FELBINGER AUT       

5026 1967 DNSChris MAUND USA       

5033 1966 DNSUrs BALMER SUI       

5040 1966 DNSJacek MEDERSKI POL       

5047 1965 DNSMichael GROTZ GER       

5050 1965 DNSMario REIFENMÜLLER AUT       

5058 1968 DNSKyle BOSCHEN USA       

W50 15 km
1 15002 1969Liudmila UZICK 00:42:17.4GER       +0.0

2 15006 1968Katharina RITZER 00:42:50.7AUT       +33.2

3 15009 1967Gulnara MEDVEDEVA 00:44:43.1RUS       +2:25.7

4 15020 1965Olga SAVOYSKAYA 00:44:58.2RUS       +2:40.7

5 15001 1969Zilya SHEVELEVA 00:47:15.0RUS       +4:57.5

6 15014 1966Alla KOROTKOVA 00:47:20.5RUS       +5:03.1

7 15016 1966Zalifa SAMIGULLINA 00:49:56.5RUS       +7:39.1

8 15011 1967Astrid PAULWEBER 00:57:54.9AUT       +15:37.4

9 15018 1966Nadezda ZATONSKAYA 01:01:26.0RUS       +19:08.5

15024 1967 DNSElena MULYUKOVA RUS       

15003 1968 DNSBarbara BAER SUI       

15004 1968 DNSMiriam BUTHMANN GER       

15005 1968 DNSSilke ESCHER GER       

M55 15 km
1 5524 1962Francesco BENETTI 00:35:24.2ITA       +0.0
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2 5514 1963Alexander ABRAMOV 00:36:26.0RUS       +1:01.8

3 5548 1961Todor MASHOV 00:37:26.6BUL       +2:02.4

4 5509 1964Azat MULYUKOV 00:38:10.1RUS       +2:45.8

5 5554 1961Janko ZELEZNIKAR 00:38:13.0SLO       +2:48.7

6 5516 1963Alexandr EROFEEV 00:38:23.7RUS       +2:59.5

7 5550 1961Kari NURMI 00:38:45.4FIN       +3:21.1

8 5561 1960Reinhard KRONBICHLER 00:39:07.3AUT       +3:43.0FF

9 5552 1961Alexey PRONIN 00:39:07.4RUS       +3:43.1FF

10 5522 1963Alexander GONCHAROV 00:39:16.6RUS       +3:52.4

11 5525 1962Bernhard CAPITANI 00:39:28.6ITA       +4:04.3

12 5531 1962Frank KÖLBEL 00:39:44.6GER       +4:20.3

13 5511 1964Christoph STROLZ 00:39:44.8AUT       +4:20.6

14 5567 1961Heinz WALCHER 00:40:13.6AUT       +4:49.4

15 5535 1962Lorenz RYFFEL 00:40:48.2SUI       +5:24.0

16 5539 1962Egbert VEIT 00:40:50.4GER       +5:26.1

17 5540 1962Reijo VIHOLAINEN 00:40:53.8FIN       +5:29.6

18 5544 1961Sergey BOBROV 00:40:54.2RUS       +5:30.0

19 5534 1962Sergei ROMASHOV 00:42:23.8RUS       +6:59.5

20 5527 1963Leonid GOLUBKOV 00:42:52.1RUS       +7:27.9

21 5533 1962Antti PIETILÄ 00:43:00.3FIN       +7:36.0

22 5565 1960Manfred SCHWEINBERG 00:43:26.2GER       +8:02.0

23 5545 1961Milan GORNIK 00:43:49.9SLO       +8:25.6

24 5528 1962Gerhard HACKL 00:44:24.8AUT       +9:00.5

25 5566 1960Yury STROGANOV 00:44:45.2RUS       +9:20.9

26 5513 1964???? ?????? 00:45:13.7RUS       +9:49.4

27 5553 1961Christian STERNEDER 00:46:54.4GER       +11:30.1

28 5508 1964Jürgen MOCH 00:47:34.5GER       +12:10.2

29 5505 1964Heinrich KLOBUCZEK 00:49:17.6USA       +13:53.3

30 5515 1963Richie ARHEIT 00:49:38.6GER       +14:14.4

31 5590 1960Andras CSUCS 00:49:56.8ROM       +14:32.5

32 5543 1961Alexander BARKAR 00:51:58.2RUS       +16:33.9

33 5510 1964Vitaly SMIRNOV 00:54:03.7RUS       +18:39.4

34 5559 1960Vasil KHUSNETDINOV 00:55:19.1RUS       +19:54.8

35 5532 1962Franco LANDRA 00:56:45.1ITA       +21:20.8

5512 1964 DNSArman YIGITKURT GER       

5530 1962 DNSJose Manuel JIMENEZ USA       

5537 1962 DNSPavlos THEOFANIDIS GRE       

5546 1961 DNSSergej HEIN GER       

5549 1961 DNSFerenc MISKOLCZI HUN       

5556 1960 DNSChristopher CORBETT GBR       

5569 1960 DNSBrian WIEGHAUS USA       

W55 15 km
1 15502 1964Barbara HÄSCH 00:43:12.9GER       +0.0

2 15504 1963Marina EGOROVA 00:48:39.1RUS       +5:26.2

3 15511 1961Gertrud HÄRER 00:48:54.1GER       +5:41.2

4 15515 1960Iliusa KHUSNETDINOVA 00:53:08.5RUS       +9:55.6

5 15509 1962Annette WROBEL 00:57:54.4GER       +14:41.5
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6 15517 1960Mariëtte VAN HOOFF 00:58:42.7NED       +15:29.8

15507 1962 DNSVera BOGATYREVA RUS       

15510 1961 DNSHeike GIRARDIN SUI       

15513 1961 DNSPadznikova MARINA RUS       

15514 1960 DNSLisa EVANS USA       

M60 15 km
1 6023 1957Josef VEJNAR 00:38:18.2CZE       +0.0FF

2 6010 1959Franz HERBURGER 00:38:18.2AUT       +0.0FF

3 6018 1957Erwin HAAS 00:38:21.3GER       +3.1

4 6009 1958Hans GUGGISBERG 00:38:22.4SUI       +4.2

5 6039 1955Luzi CORSINI 00:39:24.4SUI       +1:06.2

6 6017 1957Josef EBERL 00:40:37.6AUT       +2:19.4

7 6001 1959Sergei KOVALEV 00:40:40.2RUS       +2:22.0

8 6043 1955Karl KREMSER 00:40:50.3GER       +2:32.1

9 6031 1956Hans GERBER 00:41:54.6SUI       +3:36.4

10 6044 1955Alfred KRUG 00:42:01.8AUT       +3:43.6

11 6025 1957Ivan PANCHENKO 00:43:34.2RUS       +5:16.0

12 6049 1955Anatoliy TURKIN 00:44:26.5UKR       +6:08.3

13 6006 1958Norbert BENEDER 00:45:04.8AUT       +6:46.6

14 6016 1957Thomas CORTOLEZIS 00:45:20.6AUT       +7:02.4

15 6033 1956Siegfried KASTL 00:45:35.2AUT       +7:17.0

16 6037 1956Dordan PHILIPPE 00:45:43.2FRA       +7:25.0

17 6012 1958Aleksei LOPUKHIN 00:45:55.5RUS       +7:37.3

18 6028 1956Yves DOUDNIKOFF 00:46:42.4FRA       +8:24.2

19 6022 1957Hansell STEDMAN 00:47:52.4USA       +9:34.2

20 6032 1956Christian HERMANRUD 00:48:12.9NOR       +9:54.7

21 6048 1955Yuriy TURKIN 00:49:03.7GER       +10:45.5

22 6041 1955Manfred JÖCKEL 00:49:36.7GER       +11:18.5

23 6046 1955Norbert SCHAUER 00:51:18.9AUT       +13:00.6

24 6026 1956Michael BROWDER 00:52:51.8FRA       +14:33.6

25 6042 1955Farit KHALILOV 00:52:57.7RUS       +14:39.5

26 6034 1956Robert KISTLER 00:56:02.4SUI       +17:44.2

6002 1959 DNSPeter PFATRISCH GER       

6027 1956 DNSChristopher DONNELLY GER       

6047 1955 DNSMarc TOESCA

6051 1959 DNSTommy AUNAN USA       

6052 1957 DNSWilliam CAHOW USA       

6053 1957 DNSHeikki PELTONEN FIN       

W60 10 km
1 16006 1956Catherine WULLSCHLEGER 00:31:09.3SUI       +0.0

2 16002 1957Jana GAUDELOVA 00:31:09.4CZE       +0.0

3 16004 1956Martina HENRICH-KLEYER 00:38:46.1GER       +7:36.7

16003 1957 DNSHedwig KOFLER AUT       

16005 1956 DNSOdile PEQUIGNOT FRA       

M65 15 km
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1 6510 1953Vladimir ANDRONOV 00:39:12.6RUS       +0.0

2 6504 1954Nikolai KARETNIKOV 00:39:25.3RUS       +12.7

3 6512 1953Marcus FLORINETT 00:40:10.9SUI       +58.3

4 6505 1954Richard KOFLER 00:40:12.0AUT       +59.4

5 6525 1952Reto NICK 00:40:17.8SUI       +1:05.1

6 6517 1953Franz SCHEIBER 00:40:43.9AUT       +1:31.3

7 6518 1953Peter STRENG 00:42:02.7AUT       +2:50.0

8 6521 1952Ulrich GERBER 00:44:09.7SUI       +4:57.0

9 6524 1952Edi MALGIARITTA 00:44:26.2SUI       +5:13.5

10 6502 1954Roger HOMYER 00:45:35.5GBR       +6:22.9

11 6532 1950Franz HEMETSBERGER 00:46:45.8AUT       +7:33.2

12 6530 1950Lambert FREY 00:46:59.7AUT       +7:47.0

13 6506 1954Walter MINATTI 00:47:38.4AUT       +8:25.8

14 6538 1950František ZUZÁNEK 00:49:13.9CZE       +10:01.3

15 6511 1953Reinhold EIBENSTEINER 00:49:26.8AUT       +10:14.2

16 6520 1952Reinhold COVINI 00:51:03.6AUT       +11:51.0

17 6523 1952Czeslaw MACZYNSKI 00:51:28.7POL       +12:16.1

6501 1954 DNSArtur GRAUBERGER GER       

6514 1953 DNSMartin HAIDER AUT       

6515 1953 DNFFriedrich NÖCKLER ITA       

6509 1954 DNSHerbert WOLKERSTORFER AUT       

6529 1951 DNSHans WEILHARTER AUT       

6539 1950 DNSJanusz GRANDYS POL       

6540 1954 DNSWilliam QUINLAN USA       

6541 1954 DNFAlasdair WILSON CRAW GBR       

W65 10 km
1 16503 1953Edith FREY 00:44:04.0AUT       +0.0

2 16502 1954Marianne GRÜNEBACH 00:46:06.4GER       +2:02.3

M70 10 km
1 7001 1949Josef BRANDAUER 00:28:45.2AUT       +0.0

2 7007 1948Waldemar LEITHNER 00:29:57.8AUT       +1:12.6

3 7006 1948Josef ILGNER 00:30:43.1GER       +1:57.9

4 7003 1949Vladimir SPORYKHIN 00:32:20.8RUS       +3:35.6

5 7011 1947Ludwig HÖFLER 00:32:51.5GER       +4:06.3

6 7015 1947Johann OSTLER 00:33:15.0GER       +4:29.8

7 7005 1948Peter GRÜNEBACH 00:33:56.5GER       +5:11.3

8 7017 1945Werner KONZETT 00:34:07.4AUT       +5:22.2

9 7018 1945Alain MALATRAIT 00:36:12.1FRA       +7:26.9

10 7012 1947Wim KETELAARS 00:39:00.9NED       +10:15.7

7010 1947 DNSHans-Martin FELIX SUI       

W70 10 km
1 17002 1946Irmelind KLÜGLEIN 00:39:11.6GER       +0.0

M75 10 km
1 7501 1944Paul GRABER 00:28:41.9SUI       +0.0
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2 7509 1942Samuel YERSIN 00:37:07.7SUI       +8:25.8

3 7510 1941Haakon SVENDSEN 00:38:16.0NOR       +9:34.1

4 7511 1940Istvan Agoston BORTBATH 00:42:50.6ROM       +14:08.7

W75 10 km
1 17501 1944Sharon CRAWFORD 00:42:45.0USA       +0.0

M80 10 km
1 8002 1939Nikolay LYANGUZOV 00:40:16.4RUS       +0.0

2 8006 1937Josef SCHÖBERL 00:43:45.2AUT       +3:28.7

8004 1938 DNSGerhard RICHTER GER       

8005 1938 DNSOla SVENNEBY NOR       

M85 10 km
8502 1934 DNSEdelbert KLIMMER AUT       
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M30 15 km
1 3010 1985Thomas DANIEL 00:40:59.0AUT       +0.0

2 3016 1986Dimitri ZHUKOV 00:41:57.4RUS       +58.3

3 3004 1987Jakub CZAPLEWSKI 01:03:36.6POL       +22:37.6

4 3011 1985Gabriel GIRAU TUR 01:10:51.5POL       +29:52.4

3008 1986 DNSGerman MESCHERINOV RUS       

3006 1987 DNSFranz-Xaver FRIEDL GER       

3038 1985 DNSKhaled ELSHEBOKSHY EGY       

M35 15 km
1 3501 1984Pavel EROFEEV 00:39:46.9RUS       +0.0

2 3511 1983André JAKOBSSON 00:40:34.3SWE       +47.4

3 3503 1984Vadim MASLOV 00:41:32.4RUS       +1:45.5

4 3510 1983Achim HUBER 00:45:59.7GER       +6:12.8

5 3517 1983Eric MERCIER 00:46:20.0SUI       +6:33.0

6 3533 1980Stefan WANNER 00:46:49.8AUT       +7:02.8

7 3516 1983Christian MACHEINER 00:47:29.0AUT       +7:42.0

8 3513 1983Jakub KUROWSKI 00:48:15.5POL       +8:28.5

9 3526 1981Rico SCHULZE 00:48:57.5GER       +9:10.5

10 3521 1983Frank WARZ 00:56:26.4GER       +16:39.5

11 3537 1984Edward BERG 01:10:28.3USA       +30:41.3

3519 1983 DNSSebastian REIF GER       

W35 15 km
1 13501 1984Agata SZLACHETKA 00:59:01.1POL       +0.0

2 13502 1984Martyna WISNIOWSKA 00:59:58.5POL       +57.3

3 13512 1982April CHERNOBY 01:21:03.7USA       +22:02.5

M40 15 km
1 4019 1977Boguslaw GRACZ 00:39:41.5POL       +0.0

2 4047 1975Sulo MANNINE 00:43:08.1EST       +3:26.5

3 4039 1975Jakub MROZINSKI 00:43:08.4POL       +3:26.8

4 4027 1976Tomasz CHUDZIKIEWICZ 00:43:10.2POL       +3:28.7

5 4011 1978Stefan Kamil KRZYWICKI 00:43:43.3POL       +4:01.8

6 4010 1978Kristian KRISTIANSEN 00:44:07.7SWE       +4:26.2

7 4005 1979Roman MAJKA 00:45:44.0POL       +6:02.4

8 4009 1979Michael WIBMER 00:45:51.5AUT       +6:09.9

9 4036 1975Andreas HERBST 00:46:56.5GER       +7:14.9

10 4021 1977Christian ÖTTL 00:47:51.4GER       +8:09.9

11 4033 1976Stephan VAN EIJK 00:52:13.4NED       +12:31.8

12 4045 1977Maciej HARASYM 00:52:58.0POL       +13:16.4

13 4032 1976Jörg UNGETHÜM 00:54:11.0GER       +14:29.5

14 4044 1978Dominik URBANIAK 00:57:44.1POL       +18:02.5

4003 1979 DNSFredy HAUSER SUI       

4007 1979 DNSStefan SCHREINER AUT       

W40 15 km
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1 14001 1979Kjersti HUSBY 00:50:01.4NOR       +0.0

2 14004 1978Saara HAIKOLA 00:50:34.4FIN       +33.0

3 14009 1978Sanna VALKEEJÄRVI 00:51:26.3FIN       +1:24.9

4 14007 1978Beata NOWOK 00:56:07.9POL       +6:06.5

5 14006 1978Joanna KUJAWSKA 01:05:44.1POL       +15:42.7

6 14005 1978Wencke KAZEMIER 01:30:10.4NED       +40:09.0

14002 1979 DNSPäivi TAPONEN FIN       

14003 1978 DNSAnna BEZULSKA POL       

M45 15 km
1 4542 1971Hans-Werner REICHART 00:39:40.7GER       +0.0

2 4512 1973Thomas GRAF 00:40:13.1SUI       +32.3

3 4539 1971Grzegorz LEGIERSKI 00:41:41.7POL       +2:01.0

4 4510 1973Vladislav FROLOV 00:44:05.9RUS       +4:25.1

5 4544 1970Geir HANSEN 00:44:23.2NOR       +4:42.4

6 4531 1971Anton CHESNOKOV 00:45:33.4RUS       +5:52.6

7 4508 1974Dominique YERSIN 00:45:35.2SUI       +5:54.4

8 4518 1972Henning AASEN 00:45:38.8NOR       +5:58.0

9 4517 1973Markus SCHWARZ 00:48:02.6AUT       +8:21.8

10 4536 1971Rustam IUMADILOV 00:48:18.4RUS       +8:37.6

11 4501 1974Jens BORRMANN 00:48:25.0GER       +8:44.2

12 4507 1974Vitaly SLIVA 00:49:31.3RUS       +9:50.5

13 4535 1971Peter GAFFAL 00:50:15.3GER       +10:34.5

14 4505 1974Falko SCHÜLLNER 00:50:29.7AUT       +10:48.9

15 4524 1972Carsten OLSEN 00:53:12.5GRN       +13:31.7

16 4552 1973Tomasz ANDREASIK 01:03:33.7POL       +23:52.9

4503 1974 DNSSebastian GROß GER       

4506 1974 DNSAndrey SELYANIN RUS       

4523 1972 DNSDmitry LAZAREV LAT       

4533 1971 DNSWolfgang DRAPELA AUT       

4545 1970 DNSSorin MILAS ESP       

4550 1974 DNSKrzysztof KARPIEL POL       

W45 15 km
1 14510 1970Jadwiga GRYNKIEWICZ 00:55:17.4POL       +0.0

2 14501 1974Irene ITTMANN-BINDENGA 01:08:46.6NED       +13:29.1

M50 15 km
1 5013 1968Christian BALDAUF 00:38:48.3AUT       +0.0

2 5005 1969Peter KIENE 00:40:39.8AUT       +1:51.5

3 5030 1967Michael RICHTER 00:42:17.9GER       +3:29.5

4 5051 1965Walter SCHUETZ 00:42:26.5ITA       +3:38.2

5 5055 1965Bazhenov VALERIY 00:44:04.7RUS       +5:16.3

6 5015 1968Roland EGGSPÜHLER 00:45:33.6SUI       +6:45.2

7 5035 1966Gerhard ENZENHOFER 00:45:43.3AUT       +6:55.0

8 5027 1967Wladyslaw OLSZOWSKI 00:46:24.2POL       +7:35.8

9 5043 1965Frédéric BADI 00:46:28.2FRA       +7:39.8

10 5040 1966Jacek MEDERSKI 00:48:47.6POL       +9:59.2
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11 5052 1965Igor SIMONOV 00:50:15.6RUS       +11:27.3

12 5036 1966Hendrik ESCHER 00:51:02.6GER       +12:14.3

13 5041 1966Peter Oluf Holm MEYER 00:51:32.1GRN       +12:43.8

14 5031 1968Patrick WETTER 00:51:38.5SUI       +12:50.1

5053 1966 DNSMikhail SMOLKIN RUS       

5006 1969 DNSAndrey KUKRUS RUS       

5012 1969 DNSMikhail PLYASOV RUS       

5024 1967 DNSSven HANSEN GER       

5044 1965 DNSRene BREITE GER       

5046 1965 DNSMarkus FÖRMER AUT       

W50 15 km
1 15019 1965Kerstin DREXLER 00:50:21.0GER       +0.0

2 15036 1968Sirra TOIVONEN 00:51:17.6FIN       +56.5

3 15017 1966Barbara STICH 00:56:30.6GER       +6:09.6

15007 1967 DNSBrigitte GFREI AUT       

15012 1967 DNFJulia VON CHAMIER GER       

15015 1966 DNSTetyana POLISHCHUK UKR       

M55 15 km
1 5526 1962Martin FURRER 00:40:57.7SUI       +0.0

2 5502 1964Marco CRESTANI 00:41:05.6ITA       +7.8

3 5551 1961Waleri PETRUSENKO 00:43:18.5BLR       +2:20.7

4 5547 1961Klaus LUDL 00:45:37.8AUT       +4:40.1

5 5563 1960Peter MERTZ 00:45:38.0AUT       +4:40.2

6 5509 1964Azat MULYUKOV 00:46:01.9RUS       +5:04.1

7 5541 1962Saluat GIMAEV 00:46:18.7RUS       +5:20.9

8 5538 1962Marek TOKARCZYK 00:46:42.9POL       +5:45.2

9 5501 1964Vitaliy CHEKH 00:47:03.4UKR       +6:05.6

10 5523 1963Sergej ALIKIN 00:47:14.6GER       +6:16.9

11 5529 1962Hermann HOPPE 00:47:35.9GER       +6:38.2

12 5540 1962Reijo VIHOLAINEN 00:47:50.5FIN       +6:52.8

13 5503 1964Andreas FUCHS 00:47:58.0AUT       +7:00.3FF

14 5518 1963Anatolii PLEKHANOV 00:47:58.0RUS       +7:00.3FF

15 5506 1964Lubomír KOLLÁR 00:48:10.0SVK       +7:12.2

16 5507 1964Jens LANGER 00:49:49.0GER       +8:51.2

17 5568 1960Jakob PROPP 00:50:13.7GER       +9:16.0

18 5520 1963Jan ULBRICH 00:52:27.4GER       +11:29.6

19 5564 1960Walter PUTZ 00:52:30.5AUT       +11:32.7

20 5528 1962Gerhard HACKL 00:53:38.1AUT       +12:40.4

21 5530 1962Jose Manuel JIMENEZ 00:56:06.0USA       +15:08.2

22 5508 1964Jürgen MOCH 00:58:12.3GER       +17:14.6

23 5558 1960Jirí KAFKA 00:59:55.3CZE       +18:57.5

24 5515 1963Richie ARHEIT 01:04:09.5GER       +23:11.8

25 5510 1964Vitaly SMIRNOV 01:06:19.7RUS       +25:22.0

26 5532 1962Franco LANDRA 01:10:32.9ITA       +29:35.2

27 5517 1963Matthias HOFMANN 01:13:25.1GER       +32:27.3

28 5555 1960Marcel BOSCO-CWIOK 01:26:36.7NOR       +45:38.9
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5070 1964 DNSGeorg WÖRTER AUT       

5071 1962 DNSLindsay BRIDGFORD AUS       

5072 1961 DNSPaul KULAS USA       

5536 1963 DNSYury STENIN RUS       

5542 1961 DNSMatthias ANDREOWSKY GER       

5552 1961 DNSAlexey PRONIN RUS       

5557 1960 DNSFranz DANNER GER       

5560 1960 DNSEd KIMM USA       

W55 15 km
1 15501 1964Ragnhild BOLSTAD 00:45:50.2NOR       +0.0

2 15503 1964Christine MOORS 00:59:28.0GER       +13:37.7

3 15516 1960Galina TRUBINA 01:00:17.5RUS       +14:27.2FF

4 15512 1961Irina KOZLOVSKAIA 01:00:17.5RUS       +14:27.3FF

5 15505 1963Claudia HAHN 01:19:25.2GER       +33:35.0

M60 15 km
1 6024 1957Daniele VUERICH 00:41:29.2ITA       +0.0

2 6030 1956Josef EGGERSBERGER 00:47:54.5GER       +6:25.2

3 6021 1957Vasyl PEREBYINIS 00:49:32.5UKR       +8:03.2

4 6007 1958Anatolii BIRIUKOV 00:50:14.3RUS       +8:45.0

5 6011 1958Tomáš JAKUBICKA 00:50:18.8CZE       +8:49.5

6 6029 1956Ewald EDER 00:50:41.2AUT       +9:11.9

7 6019 1957Ryszard KOPROWSKI 00:55:16.1POL       +13:46.8

8 6038 1956Josef WEIXLBAUMER 00:55:24.8AUT       +13:55.5

9 6035 1956Marian KOWALKOWSKI 00:56:29.4GER       +15:00.1

10 6015 1957Manfred BERGER 00:57:28.5AUT       +15:59.2

11 6003 1959Adam PINNEY 00:59:31.1GBR       +18:01.8

12 6033 1956Siegfried KASTL 01:02:59.2AUT       +21:29.9

13 6013 1958Walter PRÖSSER 01:03:07.9AUT       +21:38.6

14 6034 1956Robert KISTLER 01:04:59.0SUI       +23:29.7

15 6014 1958Andrzej WOJTON 01:05:00.7POL       +23:31.4

16 6008 1958Niek BRAVENBOER 01:08:20.3NED       +26:51.0

17 6004 1959Andy ROBINSON 01:11:29.2GBR       +29:59.9

6006 1958 DNSNorbert BENEDER AUT       

6016 1957 DNSThomas CORTOLEZIS AUT       

6020 1957 DNSViktor MAIER GER       

6036 1956 DNSErich LOGONDER AUT       

6045 1955 DNSHans NILSSON GBR       

6047 1955 DNSMarc TOESCA

6050 1955 DNSJozef CZECH USA       

6054 1956 DNSJohn MOFFAT GBR       

W60 10 km
1 16007 1956Oksana ZALISKO 00:38:20.6UKR       +0.0

2 16001 1959Olga AKHMETSHINA 00:57:06.8RUS       +18:46.1

16008 1957 DNSAnette BOE NOR       

Timing & Dataservice by raceTimePro GmbH http://www.RaceTime.Pro

print time 15.01.2020 / 12:35:35 4 of 6



Classic Middle Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

15.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

M65 15 km
1 6519 1952Konrad BLUM 00:49:10.5GER       +0.0

2 6528 1951Nikolay GOLOVIN 00:49:24.4RUS       +13.8

3 6508 1954Willi TRACHSEL 00:50:07.0SUI       +56.4

4 6507 1954Edward MUCHA 00:50:27.9POL       +1:17.4

5 6513 1953Josef GRADNER 00:54:52.8AUT       +5:42.3

6 6536 1950Nikolai SEMAKOV 00:55:02.0BLR       +5:51.4

7 6503 1954Vladimír JUNEK 01:06:44.8CZE       +17:34.2

8 6531 1950Jonathan GLUCKMAN 01:20:21.4NZL       +31:10.9

6516 1953 DNSAleksandr PAVLOV RUS       

6522 1952 DNFHolger HANZLIK GER       

6526 1952 DNSJosef VOGEL AUT       

6534 1950 DNSRaymond PEQUIGNOT FRA       

6537 1950 DNSLutz TRÖßE GER       

W65 10 km
1 16501 1954Laura COLNAGHI CALISSONI 00:38:07.3ITA       +0.0

2 16504 1952Ann KETELAARS 00:46:13.4NED       +8:06.0

M70 10 km
1 7008 1948Sergei MURASHEV 00:34:40.2RUS       +0.0

2 7019 1945Willibald TSCHEMERNJAK 00:34:58.9AUT       +18.6

3 7009 1948Johann SIEGELE 00:35:27.2AUT       +47.0

4 7002 1949Piotr FARON 00:36:54.2POL       +2:14.0

5 7018 1945Alain MALATRAIT 00:41:40.7FRA       +7:00.5

6 7004 1948Lothar FÄRBER 00:41:42.9GER       +7:02.7

7 7014 1947Valentin LAFIN 00:46:39.4RUS       +11:59.2

8 7016 1946Aart VAN DE BREEVAART BRAVENBOER 00:48:10.3NED       +13:30.0

9 7020 1948Bob ARNOT 00:55:02.8USA       +20:22.6

W70 10 km
1 17003 1949Lori STEINBACH 00:51:08.4USA       +0.0

17001 1947 DNSHelga KOTLABA AUT       

M75 10 km
1 7508 1942Richard KRINGHAUG 00:34:49.6NOR       +0.0

2 7512 1940Finn Magnar HAGEN 00:34:50.0NOR       +0.4

3 7505 1944Klaus WEIß 00:37:19.9GER       +2:30.2

4 7507 1943Herbert GOLLER 00:40:24.9AUT       +5:35.2

5 7514 1940Arne VIDNES 00:46:06.6NOR       +11:17.0

6 7504 1944Oddvin SNELI 00:47:51.1NOR       +13:01.4

7513 1940 DNSWolfgang HÄRLE GER       

W75 10 km
1 17502 1940Liudmila GOLUBKOVA 01:01:29.3RUS       +0.0

M80 10 km
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Classic Middle Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

15.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

1 8003 1939Josef SCHINAGL 00:46:15.0AUT       +0.0

2 8008 1935Boris KIRILLOV 00:49:38.9RUS       +3:23.9

3 8007 1936Reinhold WOLTER 01:02:24.8GER       +16:09.8

8001 1939 DNSGeorges HEINRICH FRA       

W80 10 km
18001 1938 DNSHilary FIELD GBR       

M85 10 km
8501 1934 DNSPatrick FIELD GBR       
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

M30 7,5 km
1 3012 1985Stefan HAINDL 00:17:11.0AUT       +0.0

2 3009 1986Maxim RUNGE 00:19:05.2RUS       +1:54.1

3 3002 1989Matthias SELIGER 00:20:11.0GER       +2:59.9

4 3001 1989Wolfgang EGGER 00:21:02.6AUT       +3:51.5

5 3013 1985Alexandr PLYUSHCHEV 00:21:10.2RUS       +3:59.2

6 3005 1987Grzegorz FIJALKOWSKI 00:22:47.0POL       +5:35.9

7 3004 1987Jakub CZAPLEWSKI 00:30:39.4POL       +13:28.3

3003 1988 DNSJohann STÖHR GER       

3006 1987 DNSFranz-Xaver FRIEDL GER       

3038 1985 DNSKhaled ELSHEBOKSHY EGY       

W30 7,5 km
1 13001 1988Kathryn MILLER 00:21:03.5USA       +0.0

2 13002 1986Alena ZORINA 00:22:14.1RUS       +1:10.5

3 13003 1985Ekaterina TARASOVA 00:34:02.8RUS       +12:59.2

M35 7,5 km
1 3520 1983Sergey TARASOV 00:17:12.5RUS       +0.0

2 3501 1984Pavel EROFEEV 00:17:19.6RUS       +7.1

3 3503 1984Vadim MASLOV 00:17:21.1RUS       +8.6

4 3527 1981Stanislav SHCHEPA 00:17:44.3UKR       +31.8

5 3507 1984Lukas UNDEVALL 00:17:53.8AUT       +41.3

6 3528 1980Matthäus FISCHBACHER 00:17:57.9AUT       +45.4

7 3512 1983Markus KAINHOFER 00:18:04.5AUT       +52.0

8 3530 1980Esko RÄTY 00:18:41.8FIN       +1:29.3

9 3518 1983Philipp PETER 00:18:41.9GER       +1:29.4

10 3517 1983Eric MERCIER 00:18:46.2SUI       +1:33.7

11 3532 1980Pavel SUKHAREV 00:19:05.9RUS       +1:53.4

12 3522 1982Iurii CHERNOSHEI 00:19:06.2RUS       +1:53.7

13 3510 1983Achim HUBER 00:19:30.1GER       +2:17.6

14 3509 1983Alexey DRYAKHLOV 00:20:07.2RUS       +2:54.7

15 3502 1984Aleksei KHOLMANSKIKH 00:20:10.3RUS       +2:57.8

16 3526 1981Rico SCHULZE 00:20:14.3GER       +3:01.8

17 3534 1980Vasilii ZAKALIUZHNYI 00:20:21.1RUS       +3:08.6

18 3535 1980Rustam KLIMUKHAMETOV 00:21:22.7RUS       +4:10.2

19 3521 1983Frank WARZ 00:21:38.1GER       +4:25.6

20 3529 1980Pedro MONTES DE OCA GRAUE 00:21:57.1MEX       +4:44.6

21 3506 1984Zolbayar TSERENDENDEV 00:22:17.6MGL       +5:05.1

22 3508 1983Oleksii DENYSENKO 00:22:40.6UKR       +5:28.1

23 3513 1983Jakub KUROWSKI 00:23:17.9POL       +6:05.4

24 3523 1982Nikolai EPIFANOV 00:23:18.3RUS       +6:05.8

25 3537 1984Edward BERG 00:31:23.6USA       +14:11.1

3504 1984 DNSChristoph SCHWARZL AUT       

3514 1983 DNSLeo LAHER AUT       

3524 1981 DNSIhor KOLESNYKOV UKR       

3525 1981 DNSOleksii RYBALKA UKR       
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

3531 1980 DNSTomáš SMORADA SVK       

W35 7,5 km
1 13506 1982Marja RAUHALAMMI 00:25:35.3FIN       +0.0

2 13501 1984Agata SZLACHETKA 00:25:58.5POL       +23.1

3 13507 1982Barbara VOGLER 00:26:49.3GER       +1:13.9

4 13502 1984Martyna WISNIOWSKA 00:26:55.4POL       +1:20.0

5 13513 1984Sara FLÜR 00:27:22.2AUT       +1:46.8

6 13510 1981Poonyanuch KLOBUCZEK 00:27:41.4THI       +2:06.0

7 13504 1983Martina LACKNER 00:33:31.8AUT       +7:56.4

8 13503 1983Nailia ANTROPOVA 00:34:31.9RUS       +8:56.5

9 13511 1981Veronika ZAVARZINA 00:42:22.1RUS       +16:46.7

13512 1982 DNSApril CHERNOBY USA       

M40 7,5 km
1 4031 1976Andreas SCHWARZ 00:17:05.5AUT       +0.0

2 4020 1977Jan HOLIGA 00:17:14.0SVK       +8.5

3 4050 1979Frank NITSCH 00:17:19.2AUT       +13.7

4 4029 1976Dmitrii LOKHANOV 00:17:44.5RUS       +39.0

5 4042 1975Ivan SCHMID 00:18:30.1SUI       +1:24.6

6 4034 1977John WILKIE 00:18:38.8CAN       +1:33.3

7 4006 1979Pavel Tikhomirov PAVEL TIKHOMIROV 00:18:45.7RUS       +1:40.1

8 4015 1978Torsten SELLENY 00:18:47.4AUT       +1:41.9

9 4025 1977Michael VOGLER 00:18:47.8GER       +1:42.3

10 4024 1977Igor USANIN 00:19:28.8RUS       +2:23.3

11 4018 1977Yuriy CHIZHIKOV 00:19:55.2RUS       +2:49.7

12 4023 1977Oliver UHLIG 00:20:17.7GER       +3:12.1

13 4028 1976Markus KÜNZLER 00:20:27.0AUT       +3:21.5

14 4022 1978Hans PUNTEL 00:20:53.6ITA       +3:48.1

15 4010 1978Kristian KRISTIANSEN 00:21:30.4SWE       +4:24.8

16 4012 1978Hanspeter LERCHER 00:21:53.0ITA       +4:47.5

17 4045 1977Maciej HARASYM 00:22:07.9POL       +5:02.4

18 4013 1978Michal MUSIELAK 00:23:03.3POL       +5:57.8

19 4032 1976Jörg UNGETHÜM 00:24:10.4GER       +7:04.9

20 4044 1978Dominik URBANIAK 00:24:12.4POL       +7:06.9

21 4037 1975Maxim KOCHNEV 00:24:53.3RUS       +7:47.8

4002 1979 DNSAndy FARQUHARSON AUS       

4004 1979 DNSFlorian KOTLABA AUT       

4005 1979 DNSRoman MAJKA POL       

4008 1979 DNSDmitrii SHEIKIN RUS       

4014 1978 DNSLaimis RAUDELIUNAS

4016 1978 DNSHilton SHAW GBR       

4017 1978 DNSMarc STEINEGGER SUI       

4035 1975 DNSManfred EBNER AUT       

4046 1977 DNSIsmail HASSAN EGY       

W40 7,5 km
1 14004 1978Saara HAIKOLA 00:20:28.6FIN       +0.0
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

2 14001 1979Kjersti HUSBY 00:21:00.3NOR       +31.6

3 14011 1977Elena MITCAN 00:21:07.4RUS       +38.7

4 14002 1979Päivi TAPONEN 00:22:56.2FIN       +2:27.6

5 14012 1976Sanna HENRIKSSON 00:24:47.5FIN       +4:18.8

6 14003 1978Anna BEZULSKA 00:25:41.0POL       +5:12.3

7 14006 1978Joanna KUJAWSKA 00:27:08.6POL       +6:39.9

8 14005 1978Wencke KAZEMIER 00:44:29.8NED       +24:01.1

M45 7,5 km
1 4541 1971Marco MOSCONI 00:17:14.1ITA       +0.0

2 4512 1973Thomas GRAF 00:17:53.8SUI       +39.6

3 4504 1974Jan PAULU 00:18:18.0CZE       +1:03.8

4 4555 1970Alexey GUSEV 00:18:25.0RUS       +1:10.8

5 4551 1974Antti HENRIKSSON 00:18:25.5FIN       +1:11.3

6 4530 1971Mareks BIRKENTALS 00:18:26.2LAT       +1:12.0

7 4539 1971Grzegorz LEGIERSKI 00:18:40.9POL       +1:26.7

8 4546 1970Martin SCHLIERENZAUER 00:19:01.5AUT       +1:47.3

9 4538 1971Kazimierz LEGIERSKI 00:19:22.5POL       +2:08.3

10 4532 1971Sergei DEGTIAREV 00:19:45.3RUS       +2:31.1

11 4537 1971Siegfried KLOTZ 00:19:47.4AUT       +2:33.2

12 4544 1970Geir HANSEN 00:20:04.9NOR       +2:50.7

13 4514 1973Corrado NICHELE 00:20:07.2ITA       +2:53.0

14 4502 1974Robert DREXEL 00:20:30.1AUT       +3:15.9

15 4509 1973Herbert EBNER 00:20:53.4AUT       +3:39.2

16 4501 1974Jens BORRMANN 00:21:15.1GER       +4:00.9

17 4528 1972Michael RÖSSELET 00:21:31.7SUI       +4:17.5

18 4521 1972Hubert FRITZENWENGER 00:22:48.8GER       +5:34.6

19 4552 1973Tomasz ANDREASIK 00:23:26.3POL       +6:12.1

20 4524 1972Carsten OLSEN 00:23:29.5GRN       +6:15.3

21 4556 1972Christian WÜHRER 00:23:35.3AUT       +6:21.1

4511 1973 DNSRoland GALLER AUT       

4523 1972 DNSDmitry LAZAREV LAT       

4527 1973 DNSRobert ROMANOWICZ POL       

4534 1971 DNSHiroei FUJITA JPN       

4540 1971 DNSSproule LOVE USA       

4543 1970 DNSHeinz HAMMERSCHMID GER       

W45 7,5 km
1 14507 1971Svetlana VASENINA 00:20:30.9RUS       +0.0

2 14502 1974Anja KRETSCHMER 00:21:04.3GER       +33.4

3 14504 1972Tatiana POSNIKOVA 00:23:12.7RUS       +2:41.7

4 14503 1973Sandra KÖLBEL 00:23:43.3GER       +3:12.4

5 14508 1970Gertraud ENZENHOFER 00:23:53.8AUT       +3:22.9

6 14506 1971Elena TIKHONOVA 00:29:08.0RUS       +8:37.0

M50 7,5 km
1 5025 1967Peter KRONBICHLER 00:18:36.0AUT       +0.0

2 5045 1965Richard DEMETER 00:18:41.5SVK       +5.5
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

3 5021 1968Josef STRAIF 00:18:44.2AUT       +8.1

4 5037 1966Yurii GRYNKIV 00:18:48.7UKR       +12.7

5 5009 1969Oleg SHEVELEV 00:18:49.2RUS       +13.1

6 5032 1967Wolfgang GRASSMAIR 00:19:05.0AUT       +29.0

7 5017 1968Anton KIRCHEV 00:19:06.7BUL       +30.7

8 5007 1969Jan LACEK 00:19:22.2POL       +46.2

9 5022 1967Ralph FELBINGER 00:19:26.1AUT       +50.1

10 5055 1965Bazhenov VALERIY 00:19:27.0RUS       +51.0

11 5008 1969Viacheslav RIKHTER 00:19:31.4RUS       +55.4

12 5047 1965Michael GROTZ 00:19:31.6GER       +55.6

13 5016 1968Daniel GLADIS 00:19:35.2CZE       +59.2

14 5001 1969Anton ASTNER 00:19:45.1AUT       +1:09.0

15 5050 1965Mario REIFENMÜLLER 00:19:48.8AUT       +1:12.8

16 5034 1966Paolo BENETTI 00:19:50.5ITA       +1:14.5

17 5054 1965Aleksandr TUKMACHEV 00:19:52.3RUS       +1:16.2

18 5029 1967Matthias RAUCH 00:20:00.4GER       +1:24.4

19 5039 1966Erlan KASKEEV 00:20:01.3RUS       +1:25.2

20 5004 1969Anderl HOESS 00:20:43.6GER       +2:07.5

21 5019 1968Frank NEUMEIER 00:21:04.1GER       +2:28.1

22 5031 1968Patrick WETTER 00:21:18.1SUI       +2:42.1

23 5010 1969Andrzej SIDOROWICZ-RADZIKOWSKI 00:21:44.7POL       +3:08.7

24 5041 1966Peter Oluf Holm MEYER 00:21:47.1GRN       +3:11.1

25 5028 1967Andrzej PRUD 00:22:27.0POL       +3:51.0

26 5011 1969Dirk VATER 00:22:28.0AUT       +3:52.0

27 5042 1966Joachim WETTERMARK 00:23:03.6USA       +4:27.5

28 5077 1967Francis GERBERT GENT 00:23:33.1FRA       +4:57.0

29 5018 1968Christian MOSLER 00:23:51.7GER       +5:15.6

5003 1969 DNSTim DONAHUE USA       

5015 1968 DNSRoland EGGSPÜHLER SUI       

5020 1968 DNSYuriy OSYPCHUK UKR       

5046 1965 DNSMarkus FÖRMER AUT       

5058 1968 DNSKyle BOSCHEN USA       

W50 7,5 km
1 15036 1968Sirra TOIVONEN 00:21:17.7FIN       +0.0

2 15019 1965Kerstin DREXLER 00:21:34.3GER       +16.5

3 15006 1968Katharina RITZER 00:21:34.5AUT       +16.8

4 15002 1969Liudmila UZICK 00:21:35.0GER       +17.2

5 15020 1965Olga SAVOYSKAYA 00:22:54.4RUS       +1:36.6

6 15001 1969Zilya SHEVELEVA 00:23:01.0RUS       +1:43.2

7 15014 1966Alla KOROTKOVA 00:23:51.5RUS       +2:33.7

8 15009 1967Gulnara MEDVEDEVA 00:24:40.4RUS       +3:22.6

9 15016 1966Zalifa SAMIGULLINA 00:26:00.1RUS       +4:42.3

10 15011 1967Astrid PAULWEBER 00:28:25.4AUT       +7:07.6

11 15018 1966Nadezda ZATONSKAYA 00:31:12.2RUS       +9:54.4

15003 1968 DNSBarbara BAER SUI       

15004 1968 DNSMiriam BUTHMANN GER       
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

M55 7,5 km
1 5524 1962Francesco BENETTI 00:18:01.4ITA       +0.0

2 5070 1964Georg WÖRTER 00:18:36.5AUT       +35.1

3 5514 1963Alexander ABRAMOV 00:18:37.7RUS       +36.3

4 5554 1961Janko ZELEZNIKAR 00:19:26.1SLO       +1:24.7

5 5516 1963Alexandr EROFEEV 00:19:33.4RUS       +1:32.0

6 5552 1961Alexey PRONIN 00:19:47.4RUS       +1:46.0

7 5525 1962Bernhard CAPITANI 00:19:51.2ITA       +1:49.8

8 5511 1964Christoph STROLZ 00:20:01.3AUT       +1:59.8

9 5512 1964Arman YIGITKURT 00:20:01.3GER       +1:59.8

10 5522 1963Alexander GONCHAROV 00:20:02.9RUS       +2:01.5

11 5531 1962Frank KÖLBEL 00:20:15.8GER       +2:14.4

12 5535 1962Lorenz RYFFEL 00:20:17.8SUI       +2:16.3

13 5501 1964Vitaliy CHEKH 00:20:21.5UKR       +2:20.1

14 5506 1964Lubomír KOLLÁR 00:20:38.1SVK       +2:36.6

15 5561 1960Reinhard KRONBICHLER 00:20:39.3AUT       +2:37.8

16 5544 1961Sergey BOBROV 00:20:47.1RUS       +2:45.7

17 5550 1961Kari NURMI 00:20:53.4FIN       +2:52.0

18 5529 1962Hermann HOPPE 00:21:12.6GER       +3:11.1

19 5540 1962Reijo VIHOLAINEN 00:21:38.8FIN       +3:37.4

20 5527 1963Leonid GOLUBKOV 00:21:43.6RUS       +3:42.1

21 5565 1960Manfred SCHWEINBERG 00:22:05.6GER       +4:04.1

22 5513 1964No NAME 00:22:06.7RUS       +4:05.2

23 5545 1961Milan GORNIK 00:22:06.8SLO       +4:05.3

24 5566 1960Yury STROGANOV 00:22:20.6RUS       +4:19.2

25 5533 1962Antti PIETILÄ 00:22:31.5FIN       +4:30.0

26 5546 1961Sergej HEIN 00:23:30.2GER       +5:28.8

27 5505 1964Heinrich KLOBUCZEK 00:24:45.5USA       +6:44.1

28 5543 1961Alexander BARKAR 00:24:52.7RUS       +6:51.3

29 5517 1963Matthias HOFMANN 00:25:09.0GER       +7:07.6

30 5590 1960Andras CSUCS 00:25:22.7ROM       +7:21.3

31 5549 1961Ferenc MISKOLCZI 00:25:38.2HUN       +7:36.8

32 5537 1962Pavlos THEOFANIDIS 00:32:41.2GRE       +14:39.7

5502 1964 DNSMarco CRESTANI ITA       

5518 1963 DNSAnatolii PLEKHANOV RUS       

5556 1960 DNSChristopher CORBETT GBR       

5560 1960 DNSEd KIMM USA       

5569 1960 DNSBrian WIEGHAUS USA       

W55 7,5 km
1 15502 1964Barbara HÄSCH 00:21:40.6GER       +0.0

2 15504 1963Marina EGOROVA 00:24:08.5RUS       +2:27.9

3 15511 1961Gertrud HÄRER 00:25:33.1GER       +3:52.5

4 15516 1960Galina TRUBINA 00:26:59.1RUS       +5:18.4

5 15517 1960Mariëtte VAN HOOFF 00:29:16.8NED       +7:36.2

6 15513 1961Padznikova MARINA 00:29:39.2RUS       +7:58.5

7 15509 1962Annette WROBEL SC GROßBERG 00:30:01.3GER       +8:20.7
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

15507 1962 DNSVera BOGATYREVA RUS       

15510 1961 DNSHeike GIRARDIN SUI       

15514 1960 DNSLisa EVANS USA       

M60 7,5 km
1 6002 1959Peter PFATRISCH 00:19:30.0GER       +0.0

2 6010 1959Franz HERBURGER 00:19:42.1AUT       +12.1

3 6039 1955Luzi CORSINI 00:19:42.5SUI       +12.4

4 6009 1958Hans GUGGISBERG 00:19:47.3SUI       +17.2

5 6018 1957Erwin HAAS 00:20:05.1GER       +35.0

6 6023 1957Josef VEJNAR 00:20:36.8CZE       +1:06.7

7 6017 1957Josef EBERL 00:20:52.7AUT       +1:22.6

8 6031 1956Hans GERBER 00:20:56.4SUI       +1:26.3

9 6043 1955Karl KREMSER 00:20:59.7GER       +1:29.7

10 6044 1955Alfred KRUG 00:21:08.0AUT       +1:37.9

11 6049 1955Anatoliy TURKIN 00:22:01.3UKR       +2:31.2

12 6037 1956Dordan PHILIPPE 00:22:47.1FRA       +3:17.0

13 6025 1957Ivan PANCHENKO 00:22:47.6RUS       +3:17.6

14 6033 1956Siegfried KASTL 00:22:49.7AUT       +3:19.6

15 6029 1956Ewald EDER 00:22:53.2AUT       +3:23.1

16 6028 1956Yves DOUDNIKOFF 00:23:10.7FRA       +3:40.6

17 6032 1956Christian HERMANRUD 00:23:50.1NOR       +4:20.0

18 6048 1955Yuriy TURKIN 00:24:54.2GER       +5:24.2

19 6022 1957Hansell STEDMAN 00:25:45.9USA       +6:15.8

20 6034 1956Robert KISTLER 00:26:19.0SUI       +6:48.9

21 6042 1955Farit KHALILOV 00:27:14.4RUS       +7:44.3

22 6051 1959Tommy AUNAN 00:27:42.0USA       +8:11.9

6016 1957 DNSThomas CORTOLEZIS AUT       

6027 1956 DNSChristopher DONNELLY GER       

6036 1956 DNSErich LOGONDER AUT       

6052 1957 DNSWilliam CAHOW USA       

6053 1957 DNSHeikki PELTONEN FIN       

6054 1956 DNSJohn MOFFAT GBR       

W60 5 km
1 16006 1956Catherine WULLSCHLEGER 00:14:28.0SUI       +0.0

2 16002 1957Jana GAUDELOVA 00:14:31.8CZE       +3.7

3 16003 1957Hedwig KOFLER 00:15:50.8AUT       +1:22.7

16005 1956 DNSOdile PEQUIGNOT FRA       

M65 7,5 km
1 6515 1953Friedrich NÖCKLER 00:19:09.2ITA       +0.0

2 6510 1953Vladimir ANDRONOV 00:20:24.0RUS       +1:14.8

3 6525 1952Reto NICK 00:20:25.7SUI       +1:16.5

4 6512 1953Marcus FLORINETT 00:20:25.8SUI       +1:16.6

5 6519 1952Konrad BLUM 00:20:57.1GER       +1:47.9

6 6505 1954Richard KOFLER 00:21:32.9AUT       +2:23.7

7 6518 1953Peter STRENG 00:21:34.1AUT       +2:24.9
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Freestyle Short Distance
OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

14.01.2020

TimeNOC Diff

8 6514 1953Martin HAIDER 00:22:18.3AUT       +3:09.1

9 6521 1952Ulrich GERBER 00:22:25.5SUI       +3:16.3

10 6517 1953Franz SCHEIBER 00:22:29.0AUT       +3:19.8

11 6528 1951Nikolay GOLOVIN 00:22:42.0RUS       +3:32.8

12 6529 1951Hans WEILHARTER 00:22:51.8AUT       +3:42.6

13 6524 1952Edi MALGIARITTA 00:22:53.2SUI       +3:44.0

14 6513 1953Josef GRADNER 00:23:23.8AUT       +4:14.6

15 6502 1954Roger HOMYER 00:23:32.0GBR       +4:22.8

16 6532 1950Franz HEMETSBERGER 00:23:40.2AUT       +4:31.0

17 6530 1950Lambert FREY 00:24:08.8AUT       +4:59.6

18 6538 1950František ZUZÁNEK 00:25:13.0CZE       +6:03.8

19 6520 1952Reinhold COVINI 00:25:53.2AUT       +6:44.0

20 6523 1952Czeslaw MACZYNSKI 00:27:06.6POL       +7:57.4

21 6531 1950Jonathan GLUCKMAN 00:38:46.9NZL       +19:37.7

6501 1954 DNSArtur GRAUBERGER GER       

6506 1954 DNSWalter MINATTI AUT       

6511 1953 DNSReinhold EIBENSTEINER AUT       

6522 1952 DNSHolger HANZLIK GER       

6539 1950 DNSJanusz GRANDYS POL       

6540 1954 DNSWilliam QUINLAN USA       

6534 1950 DNSRaymond PEQUIGNOT FRA       

W65 5 km
1 16501 1954Laura COLNAGHI CALISSONI 00:15:20.0ITA       +0.0

2 16503 1953Edith FREY 00:20:50.8AUT       +5:30.8

3 16502 1954Marianne GRÜNEBACH 00:20:51.9GER       +5:31.9

M70 5 km
1 7006 1948Josef ILGNER 00:13:07.9GER       +0.0

2 7001 1949Josef BRANDAUER 00:13:08.3AUT       +0.4FF

3 7007 1948Waldemar LEITHNER 00:13:08.4AUT       +0.4FF

4 7019 1945Willibald TSCHEMERNJAK 00:13:33.8AUT       +25.9

5 7005 1948Peter GRÜNEBACH 00:15:16.8GER       +2:08.9

6 7010 1947Hans-Martin FELIX 00:15:17.2SUI       +2:09.3

7 7015 1947Johann OSTLER 00:15:19.8GER       +2:11.9

8 7017 1945Werner KONZETT 00:15:29.0AUT       +2:21.1

9 7011 1947Ludwig HÖFLER 00:15:33.5GER       +2:25.5

10 7012 1947Wim KETELAARS 00:17:52.1NED       +4:44.2

W70 5 km
1 17002 1946Irmelind KLÜGLEIN 00:17:46.2GER       +0.0

17001 1947 DNSHelga KOTLABA AUT       

M75 5 km
1 7501 1944Paul GRABER 00:13:05.4SUI       +0.0

2 7505 1944Klaus WEIß 00:15:24.4GER       +2:18.9

3 7508 1942Richard KRINGHAUG 00:15:45.0NOR       +2:39.6

4 7509 1942Samuel YERSIN 00:17:15.0SUI       +4:09.6
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5 7510 1941Haakon SVENDSEN 00:17:26.7NOR       +4:21.2

6 7511 1940Istvan Agoston BORTBATH 00:19:49.6ROM       +6:44.1

7513 1940 DNSWolfgang HÄRLE GER       

7514 1940 DNSArne VIDNES NOR       

W75 5 km
1 17501 1944Sharon CRAWFORD 00:20:27.5USA       +0.0

M80 5 km
1 8002 1939Nikolay LYANGUZOV 00:17:39.4RUS       +0.0

2 8006 1937Josef SCHÖBERL 00:19:40.0AUT       +2:00.6

3 8005 1938Ola SVENNEBY 00:21:02.4NOR       +3:23.0

4 8004 1938Gerhard RICHTER 00:26:43.2GER       +9:03.8

W80 5 km
18001 1938 DNSHilary FIELD GBR       

M85 5 km
1 8502 1934Edelbert KLIMMER 00:20:53.9AUT       +0.0
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OFFICIAL - RESULTS

Rk No Name YoB

13.01.2020
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M30 7,5 km
1 3010 1985Thomas DANIEL 00:20:10.6AUT       +0.0

2 3011 1985Gabriel GIRAU TUR 00:34:04.5POL       +13:53.8

3 3038 1985Khaled ELSHEBOKSHY 01:06:58.0EGY       +46:47.3

W30 7,5 km
1 13001 1988Kathryn MILLER 00:24:29.8USA       +0.0

13002 1986 DNSAlena ZORINA RUS       

M35 7,5 km
1 3532 1980Pavel SUKHAREV 00:21:49.2RUS       +0.0

2 3510 1983Achim HUBER 00:22:21.2GER       +31.9

3 3534 1980Vasilii ZAKALIUZHNYI 00:22:46.7RUS       +57.5

4 3516 1983Christian MACHEINER 00:23:00.9AUT       +1:11.6

5 3537 1984Edward BERG 00:33:41.0USA       +11:51.8

3525 1981 DNSOleksii RYBALKA UKR       

3531 1980 DNSTomáš SMORADA SLO       

W35 7,5 km
1 13502 1984Martyna WISNIOWSKA 00:28:36.2POL       +0.0

2 13510 1981Poonyanuch KLOBUCZEK 00:35:33.9THI       +6:57.6

3 13512 1982April CHERNOBY 00:38:10.8USA       +9:34.6

4 13504 1983Martina LACKNER 00:41:33.0AUT       +12:56.7

13505 1982 DNSMarlies NIPIUS NED       

13513 1984 DNSSara FLÜR AUT       

M40 7,5 km
1 4020 1977Jan HOLIGA 00:20:44.0SLO       +0.0

2 4024 1977Igor USANIN 00:21:33.2RUS       +49.2

3 4011 1978Stefan Kamil KRZYWICKI 00:21:33.9POL       +49.8

4 4034 1977John WILKIE 00:21:43.3CAN       +59.2

5 4005 1979Roman MAJKA 00:21:49.4POL       +1:05.3

6 4010 1978Kristian KRISTIANSEN 00:21:53.0SWE       +1:08.9

7 4006 1979Pavel Tikhomirov PAVEL TIKHOMIROV 00:22:01.6RUS       +1:17.5

8 4036 1975Andreas HERBST 00:23:16.6GER       +2:32.5

9 4040 1975Erwin REITER 00:37:45.5AUT       +17:01.4

4008 1979 DNSDmitrii SHEIKIN RUS       

4044 1978 DNSDominik URBANIAK POL       

4045 1977 DNSMaciej HARASYM POL       

4046 1977 DNSIsmail HASSAN EGY       

4047 1975 DNSSulo MANNINE EST       

4050 1979 DNSFrank NITSCH AUT       

W40 7,5 km
1 14004 1978Saara HAIKOLA 00:24:15.0FIN       +0.0

2 14001 1979Kjersti HUSBY 00:24:16.5NOR       +1.5

3 14009 1978Sanna VALKEEJÄRVI 00:25:32.8FIN       +1:17.8
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4 14002 1979Päivi TAPONEN 00:27:57.8FIN       +3:42.8

5 14006 1978Joanna KUJAWSKA 00:31:06.9POL       +6:51.8

6 14005 1978Wencke KAZEMIER 00:44:17.6NED       +20:02.6

M45 7,5 km
1 4542 1971Hans-Werner REICHART 00:20:08.9GER       +0.0

2 4544 1970Geir HANSEN 00:21:40.2NOR       +1:31.3

3 4531 1971Anton CHESNOKOV 00:21:53.9RUS       +1:45.0

4 4508 1974Dominique YERSIN 00:22:01.1SUI       +1:52.2

5 4538 1971Kazimierz LEGIERSKI 00:22:14.7POL       +2:05.8

6 4517 1973Markus SCHWARZ 00:22:47.6AUT       +2:38.6

7 4545 1970Sorin MILAS 00:24:40.3ESP       +4:31.4

8 4507 1974Vitaly SLIVA 00:24:56.8RUS       +4:47.9

9 4505 1974Falko SCHÜLLNER 00:24:59.3AUT       +4:50.4

10 4534 1971Hiroei FUJITA 00:40:12.6JPN       +20:03.7

4506 1974 DNSAndrey SELYANIN RUS       

4503 1974 DNSSebastian GROß GER       

4518 1972 DNSHenning AASEN NOR       

4519 1972 DNSReto BRUNNER SUI       

4525 1972 DNSRobert PYTLIK AUT       

4527 1973 DNSRobert ROMANOWICZ POL       

4515 1973 DNSNico RAU GER       

4533 1971 DNSWolfgang DRAPELA AUT       

4551 1974 DNSAntti HENRIKSSON FIN       

4552 1973 DNSTomasz ANDREASIK POL       

W45 7,5 km
1 14505 1971Martina BUCHER-ZANGERL 00:26:14.6AUT       +0.0

2 14510 1970Jadwiga GRYNKIEWICZ 00:27:22.3POL       +1:07.6

3 14509 1970Gulnara GIZATULINA 00:28:47.6RUS       +2:32.9

4 14506 1971Elena TIKHONOVA 00:33:18.8RUS       +7:04.1

5 14501 1974Irene ITTMANN-BINDENGA 00:33:45.3NED       +7:30.7

14507 1971 DNSSvetlana VASENINA RUS       

M50 7,5 km
1 5013 1968Christian BALDAUF 00:19:17.6AUT       +0.0

2 5005 1969Peter KIENE 00:20:00.0AUT       +42.3

3 5030 1967Michael RICHTER 00:21:08.3GER       +1:50.7

4 5015 1968Roland EGGSPÜHLER 00:21:57.9SUI       +2:40.3

5 5012 1969Mikhail PLYASOV 00:22:05.8RUS       +2:48.2

6 5043 1965Frédéric BADI 00:22:09.9FRA       +2:52.2

7 5008 1969Viacheslav RIKHTER 00:22:10.1RUS       +2:52.5

8 5002 1969Michael BUCHER 00:22:13.2AUT       +2:55.6

9 5027 1967Wladyslaw OLSZOWSKI 00:22:15.1POL       +2:57.5

10 5001 1969Anton ASTNER 00:22:38.4AUT       +3:20.8

11 5052 1965Igor SIMONOV 00:24:34.0RUS       +5:16.4

12 5042 1966Joachim WETTERMARK 00:27:29.4USA       +8:11.8

5023 1967 DNSKlaus GREIDERER AUT       
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5024 1967 DNSSven HANSEN GER       

5026 1967 DNSChris MAUND USA       

5044 1965 DNSRene BREITE GER       

5046 1965 DNSMarkus FÖRMER AUT       

5047 1965 DNSMichael GROTZ GER       

5048 1965 DNSHans KERN SUI       

5051 1965 DNSWalter SCHUETZ ITA       

5053 1966 DNSMikhail SMOLKIN RUS       

5059 1968 DNSYury PUPYSHEV RUS       

5049 1965 DNSStefan PUDERBACH GER       

W50 7,5 km
1 15036 1968Sirra TOIVONEN 00:24:40.8FIN       +0.0

2 15020 1965Olga SAVOYSKAYA 00:26:00.3RUS       +1:19.4

3 15014 1966Alla KOROTKOVA 00:26:52.0RUS       +2:11.1

4 15012 1967Julia VON CHAMIER 00:29:07.3GER       +4:26.5

5 15007 1967Brigitte GFREI 00:29:36.8AUT       +4:56.0

6 15013 1967Claudia BREGULLA-LINKE 00:32:36.7GER       +7:55.8

7 15015 1966Tetyana POLISHCHUK 00:34:48.7UKR       +10:07.8

8 15022 1968Caroline Annette HOLLMANN 01:51:33.4CAN       +1:26:52.6

M55 7,5 km
1 5502 1964Marco CRESTANI 00:20:45.1ITA       +0.0

2 5551 1961Waleri PETRUSENKO 00:21:03.6BLR       +18.4

3 5548 1961Todor MASHOV 00:21:23.7BUL       +38.6

4 5536 1963Yury STENIN 00:21:53.2RUS       +1:08.1

5 5534 1962Sergei ROMASHOV 00:21:54.6RUS       +1:09.5

6 5563 1960Peter MERTZ 00:22:00.1AUT       +1:15.0

7 5503 1964Andreas FUCHS 00:23:04.0AUT       +2:18.8

8 5538 1962Marek TOKARCZYK 00:23:11.5POL       +2:26.4

9 5541 1962?????? GIMAEV 00:23:14.6RUS       +2:29.4

10 5523 1963Sergej ALIKIN 00:23:37.1GER       +2:52.0

11 5507 1964Jens LANGER 00:24:12.5GER       +3:27.4

12 5568 1960Jakob PROPP 00:25:01.5GER       +4:16.3

13 5564 1960Walter PUTZ 00:25:05.4AUT       +4:20.3

14 5520 1963Jan ULBRICH 00:25:08.6GER       +4:23.5

15 5546 1961Sergej HEIN 00:26:09.1GER       +5:23.9

16 5558 1960Jirí KAFKA 00:27:46.5CZE       +7:01.4

17 5505 1964Heinrich KLOBUCZEK 00:29:15.9USA       +8:30.8

18 5549 1960Vasil KHUSNETDINOV 00:31:06.0RUS       +10:20.9

19 5555 1960Marcel BOSCO-CWIOK 00:41:13.7NOR       +20:28.5

20 5542 1961Matthias ANDREOWSKY 01:04:55.3GER       +44:10.1

5071 1962 DNSLindsay BRIDGFORD AUS       

5072 1961 DNSPaul KULAS USA       

5556 1960 DNSChristopher CORBETT GBR       

5557 1960 DNSFranz DANNER GER       

5559 1961 DNSFerenc MISKOLCZI HUN       
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W55 7,5 km
1 15501 1964Ragnhild BOLSTAD 00:23:30.1NOR       +0.0

2 15503 1964Christine MOORS 00:29:19.7GER       +5:49.5

3 15516 1960Galina TRUBINA 00:30:11.0RUS       +6:40.8

4 15515 1960Iliusa KHUSNETDINOVA 00:31:30.6RUS       +8:00.5

5 15513 1961Padznikova MARINA 00:33:36.4RUS       +10:06.3

6 15505 1963Claudia HAHN 00:37:51.4GER       +14:21.3

7 15514 1960Lisa EVANS 00:48:47.2USA       +25:17.0

15506 1963 DNSIrene KERN SUI       

15510 1961 DNSHeike GIRARDIN SUI       

15512 1961 DNSIrina KOZLOVSKAIA RUS       

M60 7,5 km
1 6024 1957Daniele VUERICH 00:20:14.4ITA       +0.0

2 6030 1956Josef EGGERSBERGER 00:23:36.9GER       +3:22.5

3 6021 1957Vasyl PEREBYINIS 00:23:55.6UKR       +3:41.1

4 6007 1958Anatolii BIRIUKOV 00:24:27.4RUS       +4:12.9

5 6043 1955Karl KREMSER 00:24:37.5GER       +4:23.1

6 6012 1958Aleksei LOPUKHIN 00:25:01.7RUS       +4:47.2

7 6011 1958Tomáš JAKUBICKA 00:25:30.9CZE       +5:16.5

8 6038 1956Josef WEIXLBAUMER 00:26:04.7AUT       +5:50.2

9 6035 1956Marian KOWALKOWSKI 00:27:07.8GER       +6:53.3

10 6019 1957Ryszard KOPROWSKI 00:27:13.1POL       +6:58.6

11 6003 1959Adam PINNEY 00:28:12.3GBR       +7:57.9

12 6015 1957Manfred BERGER 00:28:35.8AUT       +8:21.4

13 6041 1955Manfred JÖCKEL 00:28:50.1GER       +8:35.7

14 6022 1957Hansell STEDMAN 00:29:33.0USA       +9:18.6

15 6051 1959Tommy AUNAN 00:30:45.5USA       +10:31.1

16 6026 1956Michael BROWDER 00:31:05.1FRA       +10:50.7

17 6014 1958Andrzej WOJTON 00:31:30.0POL       +11:15.6

18 6045 1955Hans NILSSON 00:33:53.3GBR       +13:38.9

19 6004 1959Andy ROBINSON 00:36:21.0GBR       +16:06.6

20 6050 1955Jozef CZECH 00:45:33.3USA       +25:18.8

6008 1958 DNSNiek BRAVENBOER NED       

6020 1957 DNSViktor MAIER GER       

6034 1956 DNSRobert KISTLER SUI       

6036 1956 DNSErich LOGONDER AUT       

6053 1957 DNSHeikki PELTONEN FIN       

6054 1956 DNFJohn MOFFAT GBR       

W60 5 km
1 16008 1957Anette BOE 00:16:42.4NOR       +0.0

2 16007 1956Oksana ZALISKO 00:17:42.8UKR       +1:00.4

3 16004 1956Martina HENRICH-KLEYER 00:24:03.5GER       +7:21.1

4 16001 1959Olga AKHMETSHINA 00:27:17.2RUS       +10:34.7

16005 1956 DNSOdile PEQUIGNOT FRA       
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M65 7,5 km
1 6504 1954Nikolai KARETNIKOV 00:23:10.1RUS       +0.0

2 6508 1954Willi TRACHSEL 00:24:11.0SUI       +1:00.8

3 6507 1954Edward MUCHA 00:24:40.1POL       +1:30.0

4 6509 1954Herbert WOLKERSTORFER 00:25:02.5AUT       +1:52.3

5 6532 1950Franz HEMETSBERGER 00:26:38.8AUT       +3:28.6

6 6502 1954Roger HOMYER 00:27:12.3GBR       +4:02.1

7 6536 1950Nikolai SEMAKOV 00:27:18.8BLR       +4:08.6

8 6503 1954Vladimír JUNEK 00:29:35.4CZE       +6:25.2

9 6541 1954Alasdair WILSON CRAW 00:33:28.2GBR       +10:18.0

6537 1950 DNSLutz TRÖßE GER       

6516 1953 DNSAleksandr PAVLOV RUS       

6526 1952 DNSJosef VOGEL AUT       

W65 5 km
1 16504 1952Ann KETELAARS 00:21:21.3NED       +0.0

M70 5 km
1 7008 1948Sergei MURASHEV 00:16:25.4RUS       +0.0

2 7009 1948Johann SIEGELE 00:16:36.6AUT       +11.2

3 7002 1949Piotr FARON 00:16:54.8POL       +29.4

4 7018 1945Alain MALATRAIT 00:19:24.6FRA       +2:59.2

5 7014 1947Valentin LAFIN 00:20:09.0RUS       +3:43.6

6 7012 1947Wim KETELAARS 00:20:54.1NED       +4:28.6

7 7013 1947Johann KOTLABA 00:24:59.4AUT       +8:34.0

8 7020 1948Bob ARNOT 00:25:10.3USA       +8:44.9

W70 5 km
1 17001 1947Helga KOTLABA 00:23:13.2AUT       +0.0

2 17003 1949Lori STEINBACH 00:23:29.6USA       +16.4

M75 5 km
1 7512 1940Finn Magnar HAGEN 00:15:39.1NOR       +0.0

2 7507 1943Herbert GOLLER 00:17:50.1AUT       +2:11.0

3 7504 1944Oddvin SNELI 00:20:41.0NOR       +5:01.9

4 7514 1940Arne VIDNES 00:22:04.5NOR       +6:25.4

5 7511 1940Istvan Agoston BORTBATH 00:22:04.6ROM       +6:25.5

7506 1943 DNSLudwig GIESINGER GER       

W75 5 km
1 17502 1940Liudmila GOLUBKOVA 00:27:30.4RUS       +0.0

M80 5 km
1 8003 1939Josef SCHINAGL 00:20:00.0AUT       +0.0

2 8002 1939Nikolay LYANGUZOV 00:20:09.6RUS       +9.6

3 8008 1935Boris KIRILLOV 00:23:29.0RUS       +3:28.9

4 8007 1936Reinhold WOLTER 00:28:48.6GER       +8:48.5
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8001 1939 DNSGeorges HEINRICH FRA       

M85 5 km
8501 1934 DNSPatrick FIELD GBR       
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M30 30 km
1 3016 1986Dimitri ZHUKOV 01:31:26.2RUS       +0.0

2 3014 1985Michael HENNING 01:36:22.2GER       +4:56.0

3 3015 1986Frank FRASCH 01:54:26.1DEU       +22:59.9

4 3008 1986German MESCHERINOV 02:16:16.2RUS       +44:49.9

5 3011 1985Gabriel GIRAU TUR 02:38:34.0POL       +1:07:07.8

3538 1985 DNSKhaled ELSHEBOKSHY EGY       

M35 30 km
1 3517 1983Eric MERCIER 01:39:40.5SUI       +0.0

2 3516 1983Christian MACHEINER 01:43:17.9AUT       +3:37.3

3 3533 1980Stefan WANNER 01:43:34.7AUT       +3:54.2

4 3513 1983Jakub KUROWSKI 01:45:01.9POL       +5:21.3

5 3526 1981Rico SCHULZE 01:46:19.2GER       +6:38.6

6 3536 1980Gergely SOMOGYI 02:14:57.6HUN       +35:17.1

7 3537 1984Edward BERG 02:33:52.7USA       +54:12.2

3505 1984 DNSJustin STEEDS GER       

3511 1983 DNSAndré JAKOBSSON SWE       

3519 1983 DNSSebastian REIF GER       

W35 30 km
1 13505 1982Marlies NIPIUS 01:59:09.8SUI       +0.0

M40 30 km
1 4019 1977Boguslaw GRACZ 01:23:36.2POL       +0.0

2 4048 1979Tobias GEHRKE 01:30:06.3GER       +6:30.1

3 4047 1975Sulo MANNINE 01:32:00.7EST       +8:24.5

4 4009 1979Michael WIBMER 01:39:46.2AUT       +16:10.0

5 4036 1975Andreas HERBST 01:42:15.8GER       +18:39.6

6 4010 1978Kristian KRISTIANSEN 01:45:57.8SWE       +22:21.6

7 4022 1978Hans PUNTEL 01:48:02.4ITA       +24:26.1

8 4033 1976Stephan VAN EIJK 01:55:13.3NED       +31:37.1

9 4032 1976Jörg UNGETHÜM 02:18:43.7GER       +55:07.5

4003 1979 DNSFredy HAUSER SUI       

4030 1976 DNSMarkus MEISTER GER       

4037 1975 DNSMaxim KOCHNEV RUS       

W40 30 km
1 14014 1977Renate FORSTNER 01:54:59.8DEU       +0.0

2 14007 1978Beata NOWOK 02:01:37.6POL       +6:37.7

3 14013 1976Katja KLEINVELD 02:36:12.5NED       +41:12.7

14006 1978 DNSJoanna KUJAWSKA POL       

M45 30 km
1 4542 1971Hans-Werner REICHART 01:24:55.8GER       +0.0

2 4512 1973Thomas GRAF 01:26:37.3SUI       +1:41.5

3 4539 1971Grzegorz LEGIERSKI 01:30:49.5POL       +5:53.6
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4 4513 1973Andreas GRITSCH 01:31:08.6AUT       +6:12.8

5 4554 1967Teemu VIRTANEN 01:31:27.0FIN       +6:31.2

6 4508 1974Dominique YERSIN 01:37:23.2SUI       +12:27.4

7 4531 1971Anton CHESNOKOV 01:38:24.3RUS       +13:28.5

8 4518 1972Henning AASEN 01:40:15.3NOR       +15:19.5

9 4540 1971Sproule LOVE 01:41:24.4USA       +16:28.6

10 4536 1971Rustam IUMADILOV 01:48:07.8RUS       +23:12.0

11 4507 1974Vitaly SLIVA 01:48:55.3RUS       +23:59.5

12 4545 1970Sorin MILAS 01:51:40.8ESP       +26:45.0

13 4549 1970André ZAHN 02:01:17.7GER       +36:21.9

14 4505 1974Falko SCHÜLLNER 02:03:43.2AUT       +38:47.4

15 4548 1970Armin WOLF 02:15:00.5GER       +50:04.6

16 4529 1972Roland WINNICKI 02:25:45.3POL       +1:00:49.5

4503 1974 DNSSebastian GROß GER       

4506 1974 DNSAndrey SELYANIN RUS       

4517 1973 DNSMarkus SCHWARZ AUT       

4534 1971 DNFHiroei FUJITA JPN       

W45 30 km
1 14510 1970Jadwiga GRYNKIEWICZ 01:55:54.9POL       +0.0

2 14501 1974Irene ITTMANN-BINDENGA 02:42:06.3NED       +46:11.3

M50 30 km
1 5013 1968Christian BALDAUF 01:22:51.2AUT       +0.0

2 5051 1965Walter SCHUETZ 01:31:39.4ITA       +8:48.1

3 5030 1967Michael RICHTER 01:31:48.9GER       +8:57.6

4 5055 1965Bazhenov VALERIY 01:35:56.8RUS       +13:05.5

5 5012 1969Mikhail PLYASOV 01:39:36.9RUS       +16:45.7

6 5027 1967Wladyslaw OLSZOWSKI 01:41:17.2POL       +18:25.9

7 5048 1965Hans KERN 01:43:14.0SUI       +20:22.7

8 5004 1969Anderl HOESS 01:44:42.8GER       +21:51.6

9 5040 1966Jacek MEDERSKI 01:46:56.2POL       +24:05.0

10 5036 1966Hendrik ESCHER 01:54:44.5GER       +31:53.2

11 5064 1969Carles VALÈNCIA NEBOT 02:04:24.0ESP       +41:32.7

12 5063 1965Van Vlieber PATRICK 02:13:41.4BEL       +50:50.2

13 5049 1965Stefan PUDERBACH 02:23:16.4GER       +1:00:25.1

5005 1969 DNSPeter KIENE AUT       

5008 1969 DNSViacheslav RIKHTER RUS       

5018 1968 DNSChristian MOSLER GER       

5026 1967 DNSChris MAUND USA       

5065 1969 DNSAndrey KUKRUS RUS       

4555 1970 DNSAlexey GUSEV RUS       

5035 1966 DNSGerhard ENZENHOFER AUT       

5044 1965 DNSRene BREITE GER       

5059 1968 DNSYury PUPYSHEV RUS       

W50 30 km
1 15017 1966Barbara STICH 02:00:50.0GER       +0.0
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2 15007 1967Brigitte GFREI 02:07:31.8AUT       +6:41.8

3 15023 1969Antje NEBEL 02:08:16.0DEU       +7:25.9

4 15021 1968Sirra TOIVONEN 02:10:48.7FIN       +9:58.7

5 15013 1967Claudia BREGULLA-LINKE 02:31:17.1GER       +30:27.0

15003 1968 DNSBarbara BAER SUI       

15005 1968 DNSSilke ESCHER GER       

15024 1967 DNSElena MULYUKOVA RUS       

M55 30 km
1 5504 1964Gian JOERGER 01:26:10.0SUI       +0.0

2 5526 1962Martin FURRER 01:28:11.4SUI       +2:01.4

3 5502 1964Marco CRESTANI 01:29:46.4ITA       +3:36.3

4 5070 1964Georg WÖRTER 01:31:58.7AUT       +5:48.7

5 5536 1963Yury STENIN 01:32:12.6RUS       +6:02.5

6 5521 1963Mario VINZENS 01:35:04.7SUI       +8:54.6

7 5534 1962Sergei ROMASHOV 01:38:50.6RUS       +12:40.6

8 5562 1960Marco MEMBRINI 01:40:04.3SUI       +13:54.3

9 5541 1962?????? GIMAEV 01:40:35.6RUS       +14:25.6

10 5509 1964Azat MULYUKOV 01:42:08.4RUS       +15:58.3

11 5538 1962Marek TOKARCZYK 01:43:01.7POL       +16:51.7

12 5518 1963Anatolii PLEKHANOV 01:46:07.0RUS       +19:57.0

13 5523 1963Sergej ALIKIN 01:46:30.7GER       +20:20.7

14 5544 1961Sergey BOBROV 01:47:36.5RUS       +21:26.5

15 5507 1964Jens LANGER 01:50:30.9GER       +24:20.8

16 5520 1963Jan ULBRICH 01:53:41.2GER       +27:31.1

17 5517 1963Matthias HOFMANN 02:00:50.7GER       +34:40.7

18 5527 1963Leonid GOLUBKOV 02:01:37.0RUS       +35:27.0

19 5553 1961Christian STERNEDER 02:01:58.6GER       +35:48.6

20 5515 1963Richie KHREIT 02:04:03.8GER       +37:53.8

21 5530 1962Jose Manuel JIMENEZ 02:04:17.4USA       +38:07.4

22 5558 1960Jirí KAFKA 02:07:17.1CZE       +41:07.1

23 5532 1962Franco LANDRA 02:41:44.7ITA       +1:15:34.6

5062 1966 DNFJirí DVORÁK CZE       

5072 1961 DNSPaul KULAS USA       

5076 1962 DNSBernd SCHORS DEU       

5542 1961 DNSMatthias ANDREOWSKY GER       

5557 1960 DNSFranz DANNER GER       

5577 1963 DNSThor-Erik MESSEL NOR       

5505 1964 DNSHeinrich KLOBUCZEK USA       

5574 1962 DNSBengt JOHANSSON SWE       

5575 1963 DNSTino SEIDEL DEU       

W55 30 km
1 15501 1964Ragnhild BOLSTAD 01:38:57.7NOR       +0.0

2 15508 1962Rosemary OMAN 02:14:40.7SUI       +35:42.9

3 15512 1961Irina KOZLOVSKAIA 02:15:04.0RUS       +36:06.2

4 15506 1963Irene KERN 02:29:50.7SUI       +50:52.9

15509 1962 DNSAnnette WROBEL SC GROßBERG GER       
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M60 30 km
1 6055 1955Jaromír ŠIMUNEK 01:38:04.9CZE       +0.0

2 6020 1957Viktor MAIER 01:41:12.2GER       +3:07.3

3 6030 1956Josef EGGERSBERGER 01:41:16.4GER       +3:11.5

4 6057 1959Stein GRIMSTAD 01:41:41.2NOR       +3:36.3

5 6001 1959Sergei KOVALEV 01:42:29.0RUS       +4:24.0

6 6058 1958Vidar ELLEFSEN 01:43:31.0NOR       +5:26.1

7 6021 1957Vasyl PEREBYINIS 01:48:00.4UKR       +9:55.4

8 6029 1956Ewald EDER 01:48:40.6AUT       +10:35.7

9 6007 1958Anatolii BIRIUKOV 01:55:13.1RUS       +17:08.2

10 6035 1956Marian KOWALKOWSKI 02:02:41.2GER       +24:36.3

11 6041 1955Manfred JÖCKEL 02:03:29.6GER       +25:24.6

12 6003 1959Adam PINNEY 02:07:54.5GBR       +29:49.6

13 6015 1957Manfred BERGER 02:13:59.4AUT       +35:54.5

14 6013 1958Walter PRÖSSER 02:27:23.4AUT       +49:18.4

15 6008 1958Niek BRAUENBOER 02:52:06.9NED       +1:14:02.0

6004 1959 DNFAndy ROBINSON GBR       

6011 1958 DNSTomáš JAKUBICKA CZE       

6014 1958 DNSAndrzej WOJTON POL       

6045 1955 DNSHans NILSSON GBR       

6050 1955 DNSJozef CZECH USA       

6051 1959 DNSTommy AUNAN USA       

6056 1958 DNFGiovanni BERI ITA       

6038 1956 DNSJosef WEIXLBAUMER AUT       

W60 15 km
1 16007 1956Oksana ZALISKO 01:05:32.5UKR       +0.0

M65 30 km
1 6508 1954Willi TRACHSEL 01:44:32.8SUI       +0.0

2 6509 1954Herbert WOLKERSTORFER 01:48:00.7AUT       +3:27.9

W60 15 km
2 16001 1959Olga AKHMETSHINA 01:40:28.1RUS       +34:55.6

M65 30 km
3 6522 1952Holger HANZLIK 01:48:00.8GER       +3:27.9

4 6507 1954Edward MUCHA 01:52:19.5POL       +7:46.7

5 6528 1951Nikolay GOLOVIN 01:55:16.1RUS       +10:43.3

6 6513 1953Josef GRADNER 02:01:49.7AUT       +17:16.9

7 6536 1950Nikolai SEMAKOV 02:05:56.2BLR       +21:23.3

8 6521 1952Ulrich GERBER 02:06:37.9SUI       +22:05.0

9 6537 1950Lutz TRÖßE 02:11:03.0GER       +26:30.2

10 6503 1954Vladimír JUNEK 02:18:17.4CZE       +33:44.6

11 6533 1950Angel MEDINA 02:31:07.7ESP       +46:34.8

12 6531 1950Jonathan GLUCKMAN 03:00:46.5NZL       +1:16:13.7

6516 1953 DNSAleksandr PAVLOV RUS       
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6526 1952 DNSJosef VOGEL AUT       

6534 1950 DNSRaymond PEQUIGNOT FRA       

6542 1953 DNSAnders WETHAL NOR       

W65 15 km
1 16501 1954Laura COLNAGHI CALISSONI 01:02:34.7ITA       +0.0

2 16504 1952Ann KETELAARS 01:15:27.6NED       +12:52.9

16503 1953 DNSEdith FREY AUT       

M70 15 km
1 7009 1948Johann SIEGELE 00:58:45.2AUT       +0.0

2 7002 1949Piotr FARON 01:01:14.6POL       +2:29.3

3 7003 1949Vladimir SPORYKHIN 01:04:01.4RUS       +5:16.2

4 7004 1948Lothar FÄRBER 01:09:20.7GER       +10:35.5

5 7015 1947Johann OSTLER 01:09:46.1GER       +11:00.8

6 7014 1947Valentin LAFIN 01:11:35.9RUS       +12:50.7

7 7016 1946Aart VAN DE BREEVAART BRAVENBOER 01:24:28.4NED       +25:43.2

7020 1948 DNSBob ARNOT USA       

W70 15 km
1 17003 1949Lori STEINBACH 01:30:12.3USA       +0.0

M75 15 km
1 7508 1942Richard KRINGHAUG 00:56:38.7NOR       +0.0

2 7512 1940Finn Magnar HAGEN 00:58:19.0NOR       +1:40.2

3 7505 1944Klaus WEIß 00:58:53.3GER       +2:14.5

4 7507 1943Herbert GOLLER 01:06:49.9AUT       +10:11.1

5 7504 1944Oddvin SNELI 01:16:35.1NOR       +19:56.4

7510 1941 DNFHaakon SVENDSEN NOR       

7513 1940 DNSWolfgang HÄRLE GER       

W75 15 km
1 17502 1940Liudmila GOLUBKOVA 01:46:24.3RUS       +0.0

M80 15 km
1 8001 1939Georges HEINRICH 01:09:45.3FRA       +0.0

2 8003 1939Josef SCHINAGL 01:12:02.7AUT       +2:17.4

3 8005 1938Ola SVENNEBY 01:21:19.4NOR       +11:34.1

4 8008 1935Boris KIRILLOV 01:22:23.6RUS       +12:38.2

5 8007 1936Reinhold WOLTER 01:46:04.4GER       +36:19.0

8004 1938 DNSGerhard RICHTER GER       

M85 15 km
1 8502 1934Edelbert KLIMMER 01:27:40.8AUT       +0.0

8501 1934 DNSPatrick FIELD GBR       
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